

MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT SOURCE SELECTION

SUBJECT	Authorization to Award 2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 1 (IFB# 11-0498-DS)	DATE POSTED	April 11, 2011 Date Posted on Mymanatee.org_____
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE	Donna M. Stevens (941) 749-3045 phone (941) 749-3034 fax	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	April 18, 2011, contingent upon the receipt and acceptance of the performance and payment bonds and certificate of insurance
DEPARTMENT	Financial Management Dept. Purchasing Division	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	N/A
SOURCE RECOMMENDATION	TLC Diversified Inc.	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	R.C. "Rob" Cuthbert, CPM, CPPO April 11, 2011
ACTION DESIRED			
<p>Authorization to award Invitation For Bid # 11-0498-DS, 2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 1 to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder TLC Diversified Inc. located at 2719 17th Street East, Palmetto Florida 34221, for a total base bid of <u>\$269,783.00</u> (Option "B" 270 calendar days) and a subsequent execution of contract and simultaneous dating of the Performance/Payment Bonds and acceptance of insurance certificate.</p>			
ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY			
<p>Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.)</p> <p>Manatee County Code of Law, Chapter 2-26 Manatee County Purchasing Ordinance, Section 2-26-40 and the Standards and Procedures approved by the County Administrator.</p>			
BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION			
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • The work included in this contract consists of the construction of a storm pipe system as defined in the approved plans. • The Contractor shall furnish all shop drawings, working drawings, labor, materials, equipment, tools, services and incidentals necessary to complete all work required by the Specifications, the current Manatee County Public Works Utility Standards, and the Contract Drawings. • Background/discussion continued on page 2. 			
SUMMARY	Recommend the award of IFB# 11-0498-DS for the 2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 1 to TLC Diversified Inc.		
ATTACHMENTS: (List in order as attached)	INSTRUCTIONS TO BOARD RECORDS:		
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Bid Tabulation • Bid Summary • Department Recommendation of Award (April 6, 2011) • Engineers Recommendation to Award (April 5, 2011) 	N/A		
COST	\$269,783.00	SOURCE (ACCT# & NAME)	4020019707-534000/5001301-0001 Sewer: Satellite Lift Station R&R
COMMENTS	N/A	AMT./FREQ. OF RECURRING COSTS (ATTACH FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT)	N/A

- 1/10/2011 to 2/23/2011 appropriate bid procedures was followed. Notice of Bid availability was broadcast to 1584 suppliers via Onvia DemandStar. Eighty eight (88) bidders per Onvia obtained copies of the bid from this source. Eight (8) firms were from Manatee County, eleven (11) firms were from Sarasota County,
- Fourteen (14) bids were received. See attached tabulation of all bids received.

<u>Manatee County Firms</u>		<u>BID "A"</u>		<u>BID "B"</u>
TLC Diversified Inc.	offering	\$269,783.00	offering	\$269,783.00
Westra Construction	offering	\$309,700.00	offering	\$309,700.00
Woodruff & Sons Inc.	offering	\$317,651.62	offering	\$317,651.62
Canio Construction	offering	\$349,393.00	offering	\$349,393.00

<u>Sarasota County Firm</u>		<u>BID "A"</u>		<u>BID "B"</u>
Kuxhausen Construction	offering	\$363,265.21		\$363,265.71

April 6, 2011 memorandum from Project Management has recommended award to TLC Diversified Inc., located at 2719 17th Street East, Palmetto Florida 34221, for a total base bid of \$269,783.00 for **Bid "B"** based on **270 calendar day completion time.**

TLC Diversified Inc. is a Manatee County based business. The Contractor utilizes local workforce.

The funding source for this contract is Utility Rates.

MEMORANDUM



PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Project Management Division
1022 26th Avenue E.
Bradenton, FL 34208

MANATEE COUNTY
FLORIDA

Phone: 941-708-7450
Fax: 941-708-7549
www.myanatee.org

To: R.C. "Rob" Cuthbert, C.P.M., C.P.P.O., Purchasing Manager
From: Bruce Simington, Project Management Division Manager
Date: April 6, 2011
Subject: 2011 Lift Station Rehabilitation - Group 1
TLC Diversified
Recommendation for Award - IFB #11-0498-DS

The bids for the above referenced project have been reviewed by staff. The bid tabulation form is attached for your review. It is recommended that the contract Bid "B", with a construction time of 270 days be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, TLC Diversified in the amount of \$269,783.00 and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the bid package. Upon completion of project award, please provide a copy of the purchase order assigned to the contractor. The funding source for this contract is Utility Rates.

Please contact Salvatore Bordonaro Jr. if you have any questions regarding the attached documents.

Thank you for your continued assistance.

Cc: Daniel T. Gray, Director, Utilities
Ron Schulhofer, Director, Public Works
Sia Mollanazar, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering Services
Salvatore Bordonaro Jr., Project Manager *SAB*
Project File: 51168810019707 - 9.2

LARRY BUSTLE * MICHAEL GALLEN * JOHN R. CHAPPIE * ROBIN DISABATINO * DONNA G. HAYES * CAROL WHITMORE * JOE McCLASH
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7

S: PWD PJM Share\Projects\Wastewater\Lift Station - Satellite 2011 Rehab - Group 1\PAI.recommend award Rehab Grp1 4 4 11.doc

MEMORANDUM



PUBLIC WORKS
Utility Engineering Division
1022 26th Avenue East
Bradenton, FL 34208

MANATEE COUNTY
FLORIDA

Phone: 941.708.7450
Fax: 941.708.7431
www.myanatee.org

To: Sal Bordonaro, Project Manager
From: J. Shea Shoun, PE, Project Engineer
Date: April 5, 2011
Subject: Engineering Recommendation of Award for IFB # 11-0498-DS
2011 FY Lift Station Rehabilitation Group 1
Project No.: 402.0019707

We recommend award of this project to TLC Diversified, Inc. for \$269,783.00, as the lowest responsive bid for both Bid A and Bid B. References were favorable. Their contractor's license is current and active per myflorida.com and there were no complaints filed at the BBB.

Thank You

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "J. Shea Shoun".

Cc: (without attachments unless otherwise noted)
Bruce Simington, Manager, Project Management Division
Wayne Troxler, P.E., Project Engineer Supervisor
Donna Stevens, Construction Buyer, Financial Management Dept.

S:\PWD_Engineering_Share\Util Eng Design\Proj\--SAN SWR Proj\San Swr - LS Upgrades\FY 2011 LS Rehab. Group 1\--GENERAL\DOCS\Bidder Evaluation Notes & Memo - 2011 FY LS Rehab Grp 1.doc

LARRY BUSTLE * MICHAEL GALLEN * JOHN R. CHAPPIE * ROBIN DISABATINO * DONNA G. HAYES * CAROL WHITMORE * JOE McCLASH
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7

2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 1
 BID OPENING February 23, 2011
 BID SUMMARY IFB# 11-0498-DS

CONTRACTOR	BID "A" 320 CALENDAR DAYS	BID "B" 270 CALENDAR DAYS
TLC Diversified Inc. 2719 17th St. E. Palmetto FL 342221 (MANATEE COUNTY)	\$269,783.00	\$269,783.00
Danus Utilities Inc. 6214 Tortoise Creek Lane Port Orange FL 32128 (VOLUSIA COUNTY)	\$284,418.33	\$284,418.33
Westra Construction Corp. P.O. Box 1149 Palmetto FL 34220 (MANATEE COUNTY)	\$309,700.00	\$309,700.00
Seavy & Associates 2608 S. 86th Street, Ste B Tampa FL 33619 (Hillsborough County)	\$315,334.87	\$315,334.87
Woodruff and Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton FL 34282-0127 (MANATEE COUNTY)	\$317,651.82	\$4,317,651.82
Harris-McBurney Co. PO Box 3430 Brandon FL 33509 (Hillsborough County)	\$318,999.50	\$318,999.50
C & S Technical Resources, Inc. 605 Robinson Street, Suite 210 Orlando FL 32801 (ORANGE COUNTY)	\$321,542.48	Not populated
Strickler Bros Inc. 4176 Canal Street Fort Myers, FL 33916 (LEE COUNTY)	\$323,035.00	\$323,035.00
Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering Inc. 10503 Palm Cove Avenue Tampa FL 33647 (Hillsborough County)	\$332,657.00	Not populated
Bonness Inc. 23423 Janice Avenue, Port Charlotte, FL 33980 (CHARLOTTE COUNTY)	\$332,836.83	\$335,463.93
Canio Construction LLC 2620 Manatee Avenue W. Bradenton FL 34205 (MANATEE COUNTY)	\$349,393.00	\$349,393.00

2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 1
 BID OPENING February 23, 2011
 BID SUMMARY IFB# 11-0498-DS

CONTRACTOR	BID "A" 320 CALENDAR DAYS	BID "B" 270 CALENDAR DAYS
Kuxhausen Construction Inc. PO Box 21087 Sarasota FL 34276 (SARASOTA COUNTY)	\$363,265.71	\$363,265.71
Cross Environmental Services Inc. PO Box 1299 Crystal Springs, FL 33524 (PASCO COUNTY)	Incomplete Bid Offering	Incomplete Bid Offering
D.R. Swanson Co. 1720 El Jobean Road Pt. Charlotte, FL 33948 (CHARLOTTE COUNTY)	No Bid	\$352,536.13

BID TABULATION
IFB #11-0498-DS
2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 1

BID "A" 320 CALENDAR DAYS		1	2	3	4	5	6	7
	BID AMOUNT		BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT
1	Rosedale Highlands (RTU 387)	\$49,437.07	No Bid	\$53,558.50	\$41,935.00	\$51,730.80	\$39,861.90	\$38,296.00
2	Quail Run (RTU 479)	\$57,381.47	No Bid	\$63,598.75	\$59,954.00	\$59,675.60	\$74,595.50	\$49,456.00
3	Eagles Nest (RTU 499)	\$59,526.04	No Bid	\$69,205.11	\$54,019.00	\$65,904.33	\$50,347.90	\$47,210.00
5	Edgewater Village (RTU 629)	\$63,848.67	No Bid	\$81,873.85	\$75,423.00	\$66,905.25	\$68,632.90	\$66,488.00
4	LWR Repump (RTU 603)	\$85,141.62	No Bid	\$95,029.00	\$101,326.00	\$77,326.50	\$85,561.30	\$78,333.00
TOTAL BID PRICE - "A"		\$315,334.87	No Bid	\$363,266.21	\$332,667.00	\$321,542.48	\$318,999.50	\$269,783.00

BID "B" 270 CALENDAR DAYS		1	2	3	4	5	6	7
	BID AMOUNT		BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT
1	Rosedale Highlands (RTU 387)	\$49,437.07	\$47,805.77	\$53,559.00	Not populated	\$51,730.80	\$39,861.90	\$38,296.00
2	Quail Run (RTU 479)	\$57,381.47	\$71,809.73	\$63,598.75	Not populated	Not populated	\$74,595.50	\$49,456.00
3	Eagles Nest (RTU 499)	\$59,526.04	\$65,299.17	\$69,205.11	Not populated	Not populated	\$50,347.90	\$47,210.00
5	Edgewater Village (RTU 629)	\$63,848.67	\$69,551.73	\$81,873.85	Not populated	Not populated	\$68,632.90	\$66,488.00
4	LWR Repump (RTU 603)	\$85,141.62	\$98,069.73	\$95,029.00	Not populated	Not populated	\$85,561.30	\$78,333.00
TOTAL BID PRICE - "B"		\$315,334.87	\$362,536.13	\$363,266.71	Incomplete	Incomplete	\$318,999.50	\$269,783.00

Acknowledged Addendum # 1	YES - 2/16/11	YES - 2/16/11	YES - 2/16/11	YES - 2/16/11	YES - 2/16/11	YES - 2/16/11	YES - 2/18/11	YES - 2/16/11
Florida Trench Safety Act	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Contractor's Questionnaire	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Drug Free Work Place	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Public Contracting & Environ. Crimes	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Certified General Contractor	YES - 2 YEARS	YES - 7 YEARS	YES - 11 YEARS	YES - SINCE 1998	YES - 15 YEARS	YES - 20 YEARS	YES - 25 YEARS	YES - 12 YEARS
Underground Utility Contractor	YES - 5 YEARS	YES - 17 YEARS	YES - 21 YEARS	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES - 12 YEARS
Bid Bond Enclosed	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Notes:	See 2, 29 & 31	No bid for Bid "A"	N/A	See note on bid form	Incomplete Bid	See 19 & 20	N/A	N/A
Site Visit Confirmed	YES - 1/21/11	YES - 2/22/11	YES - 2/18/11	YES - 2/14/11	YES - 2/22/11	YES - 2/18/11	YES - 2/16/11	YES - 2/16/11
Affidavit submitted if applicable	NO	N/A	YES	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO

BID TABULATION
IFB #11-0498-DS
2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 1

320 CALENDAR DAYS		8	9	10	11	12	13	14
	Bonness Inc. (Charlotte County)		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. (Manatee County)	Westra Construction Corporation (Manatee County)	Cross Environmental Services, Inc. (Pasco County)	Danus Utilities, Inc. (Volusia County)	Strickler Brothers, Inc. (Lee County)	Canio Construction LLC (Manatee County)
	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT
1	Rosedale Highlands (RTU 387)	\$50,967.22	\$47,390.08	\$44,345.00	\$62,289.25	\$44,038.10	\$47,591.00	\$53,659.00
2	Quail Run (RTU 479)	\$60,302.84	\$61,528.78	\$59,074.00	\$78,725.50	\$54,908.80	\$60,684.00	\$59,729.00
3	Eagles Nest (RTU 499)	\$60,790.24	\$60,764.06	\$55,961.00	\$65,298.25	\$54,068.53	\$66,546.00	\$77,831.00
5	Edgewater Village (RTU 629)	\$71,358.65	\$67,324.86	\$63,656.00	\$101,895.25	\$52,431.30	\$64,928.00	\$66,736.00
4	LWR Repump (RTU 603)	\$89,427.88	\$80,644.04	\$86,664.00	No Bid Form	\$78,971.60	\$83,286.00	\$91,438.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE - "A"	\$332,836.83	\$317,661.82	\$309,700.00	Incomplete Bid Offering	\$284,418.33	\$323,036.00	\$349,393.00

270 CALENDAR DAYS		8	9	10	11	12	13	14
	Bonness Inc. (Charlotte County)		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. (Manatee County)	Westra Construction Corporation (Manatee County)	Cross Environmental Services, Inc. (Pasco County)	Danus Utilities, Inc. (Volusia County)	Strickler Brothers, Inc. (Lee County)	Canio Construction LLC (Manatee County)
	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT
1	Rosedale Highlands (RTU 387)	\$51,387.48	\$47,390.08	\$44,345.00	\$64,381.55	\$44,038.10	\$47,591.00	\$53,659.00
2	Quail Run (RTU 479)	\$60,726.48	\$61,528.78	\$59,074.00	\$81,656.50	\$54,908.80	\$60,684.00	\$59,729.00
3	Eagles Nest (RTU 499)	\$61,243.45	\$60,764.06	\$55,961.00	\$69,305.75	\$54,068.53	\$66,546.00	\$77,831.00
5	Edgewater Village (RTU 629)	\$71,926.66	\$67,324.86	\$63,656.00	\$108,361.15	\$52,431.30	\$64,928.00	\$66,736.00
4	LWR Repump (RTU 603)	\$90,179.86	\$80,644.04	\$86,664.00	No Bid Form	\$78,971.60	\$83,286.00	\$91,438.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE - "B"	\$335,463.93	\$317,661.82	\$309,700.00	Incomplete Bid Offering	\$284,418.33	\$323,036.00	\$349,393.00

Acknowledged Addendum # 1	YES - 2/16/11	YES - 2/16/11	YES - 2/16/11	YES - 2/16/11	YES - 2/16/11	YES - 2/16/11	YES - 2/16/11	YES - 2/16/11
Florida Trench Safety Act	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Contractor's Questionnaire	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Drug Free Work Place	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Public Contracting & Environ. Crimes	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Certified General Contractor	NO	YES - 27 YEARS	YES - 33 YEARS	YES - 20+ YEARS	YES	NO	YES	YES - 3 YEARS
Underground Utility Contractor	YES - 1 YEAR	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES - 2 YEARS	YES - 20 YEARS	NO
Bid Bond Enclosed	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Notes:	Mathematical Correction	N/A	N/A	Incomplete Bid	Incomplete Bid	N/A	See 19 & 22	Mathematical Correction
Site Visit Confirmed	YES - 1/20/11	YES - 2/15/11	YES - 2/14/11	YES - 2/18/11	YES - 2/18/11	YES - 1/26/11	YES - 2/8/11	YES - 1/28, 2/10, 2/14 & 2/18
Affidavit submitted if applicable	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES

BID TABULATION
FOR

IFB #11-0498-DS

2011 LIFT STATION UPGRADES - GROUP 1

BID "A" BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 320 CALENDAR DAYS
&

BID "B" BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 270 CALENDAR DAYS

PREPARED BY:

Sherrri Robinson
Sherrri Robinson, Assessment Coordinator

4/4/11
Date

REVIEWED BY:
(Project Manager)

Salvatore Bordonaro, Jr.
Salvatore Bordonaro, Jr., Project Manager

4/7/11
Date

REVIEWED BY:
(Project Engineer)

Snea Shoun
Snea Shoun, P.E., Project Engineer

4/4/11
Date

APPROVED BY:
(Purchasing)

Donna M. Stevens
Donna Stevens, Construction Buyer

4/7/11
Date

IFB #11-0498-DS
2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 1
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707
ROSEDALE HIGHLANDS 1 (RTU 387) LIFT STATION REHABILITATION
BACKUP - BID "A" (BIDS 1 - 5)

			1		2		3		4		5	
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wetwell Cleaning	453	SF \$4.63	\$2,097.39	N/A	N/A	\$7.75	\$3,510.75	\$7.00	\$3,171.00	\$6.60	\$2,989.80
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	45	LF \$154.00	\$6,930.00	N/A	N/A	\$80.25	\$3,611.25	\$48.00	\$2,160.00	\$20.00	\$900.00
3	4" HDPE Flange Adaptors	4	EA \$195.00	\$780.00	N/A	N/A	\$398.50	\$1,554.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
4	4" HDPE Fittings	6	LB \$6.00	\$36.00	N/A	N/A	\$167.00	\$1,002.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
5	4" BPIU-14 Base Ells	2	EA \$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	N/A	N/A	\$1,590.00	\$3,180.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
6	4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA \$300.00	\$600.00	N/A	N/A	\$1,601.00	\$3,202.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Duplex	3	EA \$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	N/A	N/A	\$1,307.00	\$3,921.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
8	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									
9	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									
10	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									
11	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									
12	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									
13	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	42	LF \$58.04	\$2,437.68	N/A	N/A	\$42.25	\$1,774.50	\$30.00	\$1,260.00	\$59.50	\$2,499.00
14	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM)	5	EA \$450.00	\$2,250.00	N/A	N/A	\$263.00	\$1,315.00	\$636.00	\$3,180.00	\$280.00	\$1,400.00
15	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									
16	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									
17	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									
18	Remove & Replace 3" PVC Drain P-Trap (Regrout)	1	EA \$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	N/A	N/A	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
19	4" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA \$335.00	\$1,005.00	N/A	N/A	\$1,110.00	\$3,330.00	\$1,330.00	\$3,990.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
20	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA \$719.00	\$1,438.00	N/A	N/A	\$1,923.00	\$3,846.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
21	Intentionally Left Blank - Addendum #1											
22	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA \$10.00	\$10.00	N/A	N/A	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$64.00	\$64.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
23	S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA \$125.00	\$375.00	N/A	N/A	\$199.00	\$597.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
24	Re-install Ex. Valve Vault (fill/compact base below VV)	1	EA \$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	N/A	N/A	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
25	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									
26	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									
27	4" PVC Pipe (C900) (cross/tee to plug valve)	6	LF \$68.00	\$408.00	N/A	N/A	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$85.00	\$510.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
28	8" Influent Line Plug	1	EA \$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	N/A	N/A	\$790.00	\$790.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
29	By-Pass Pumping < 500 gpm	10	DAY \$54.00	\$540.00	N/A	N/A	\$460.00	\$4,600.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00
30	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									
31	Relocate Ex. Hose Bib	1	LS \$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	N/A	N/A	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
32	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									
33	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									
34	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									
35	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									
Subtotal Construction Cost				\$39,307.07				\$39,158.50		\$35,235.00		\$36,638.80
36	Mobilization			\$2,750.00	N/A	N/A		\$3,450.00		\$1,000.00		\$5,392.00
37	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up, Record Drawings			\$2,180.00	N/A	N/A		\$5,750.00		\$500.00		\$4,500.00
38	Discretionary Work			\$5,200.00	N/A	N/A		\$5,200.00		\$5,200.00		\$5,200.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION PRICE - BID "A"				\$49,437.07		No Bid		\$53,558.50		\$41,935.00		\$51,730.80

IFB #11-0498-DS
 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 1
 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707
 ROSEDALE HIGHLANDS 1 (RTU 387) LIFT STATION REHABILITATION
 BACKUP - BID "A" (BIDS 6 - 10)

320 CALENDAR DAYS		6		7		8		9		10			
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price		
1	Wellwell Cleaning	453	SF	\$2.80	\$1,268.40	\$2.00	\$906.00	\$3.77	\$1,707.81	\$5.24	\$2,373.72	\$5.00	\$2,265.00
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	45	LF	\$45.70	\$2,056.50	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$55.08	\$2,478.60	\$23.22	\$1,044.90	\$22.00	\$990.00
3	4" HDPE Flange Adaptors	4	EA	\$324.00	\$1,296.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$405.06	\$1,620.24	\$461.86	\$1,847.44	\$251.00	\$1,004.00
4	4" HDPE Fittings	6	LB	\$98.00	\$588.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$136.58	\$819.48	\$137.68	\$826.08	\$108.00	\$648.00
5	4" BPIU-14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$692.00	\$1,384.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,057.10	\$2,114.20	\$770.08	\$1,540.16	\$1,014.00	\$2,028.00
6	4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$697.00	\$1,394.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,607.28	\$3,214.56	\$954.49	\$1,908.98	\$1,024.00	\$2,048.00
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Duplex	3	EA	\$787.00	\$2,361.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,018.43	\$3,055.29	\$1,010.69	\$3,032.07	\$1,102.00	\$3,306.00
8	Intentionally Left Blank												
9	Intentionally Left Blank												
10	Intentionally Left Blank												
11	Intentionally Left Blank												
12	Intentionally Left Blank												
13	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	42	LF	\$65.00	\$2,730.00	\$70.00	\$2,940.00	\$91.27	\$3,833.34	\$74.81	\$3,142.02	\$73.00	\$3,066.00
14	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM)	5	EA	\$374.60	\$1,873.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$364.18	\$1,820.90	\$265.50	\$1,327.50	\$253.00	\$1,265.00
15	Intentionally Left Blank												
16	Intentionally Left Blank												
17	Intentionally Left Blank												
18	Remove & Replace 3" PVC Drain P-Trap (Regrout)	1	EA	\$965.00	\$965.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$776.97	\$776.97	\$607.43	\$607.43	\$522.00	\$522.00
19	4" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$911.08	\$2,733.24	\$526.33	\$1,578.99	\$424.00	\$1,272.00
20	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,302.50	\$2,605.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,132.38	\$2,264.76	\$1,303.13	\$2,606.26	\$811.00	\$1,622.00
21	Intentionally Left Blank - Addendum #1												
22	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$265.43	\$265.43	\$138.25	\$138.25	\$100.00	\$100.00
23	S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$249.00	\$747.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$332.57	\$997.71	\$259.51	\$778.53	\$273.00	\$819.00
24	Re-install Ex. Valve Vault (fill/compact base below VV)	1	EA	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,411.35	\$2,411.35	\$1,194.45	\$1,194.45	\$1,820.00	\$1,820.00
25	Intentionally Left Blank												
26	Intentionally Left Blank												
27	4" PVC Pipe (C900) (cross/tee to plug valve)	6	LF	\$53.00	\$318.00	\$60.00	\$360.00	\$39.30	\$235.80	\$34.61	\$207.66	\$48.00	\$288.00
28	8" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$316.00	\$316.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$282.94	\$282.94	\$258.33	\$258.33	\$557.00	\$557.00
29	By-Pass Pumping < 500 gpm	10	DAY	\$620.00	\$6,200.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,134.22	\$11,342.20	\$662.13	\$6,621.30	\$734.00	\$7,340.00
30	Relocate Ex. Hose Bib	1	LS	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$133.48	\$133.48	\$722.95	\$722.95	\$385.00	\$385.00
31	Intentionally Left Blank												
32	Intentionally Left Blank												
33	Intentionally Left Blank												
34	Intentionally Left Blank												
35	Intentionally Left Blank												
Subtotal Construction Cost					\$27,661.90		\$26,196.00		\$42,108.30		\$31,757.02		\$31,345.00
36	Mobilization				\$3,400.00		\$3,000.00		\$974.78		\$2,511.45		\$3,700.00
37	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up, Record Drawings				\$3,600.00		\$3,900.00		\$2,684.14		\$7,921.61		\$4,100.00
38	Discretionary Work				\$5,200.00		\$5,200.00		\$5,200.00		\$5,200.00		\$5,200.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION PRICE - BID "A"					\$39,861.90		\$38,296.00		\$50,967.22		\$47,390.08		\$44,345.00

IFB #11-0498-DS
 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 1
 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707
 ROSEDALE HIGHLANDS 1 (RTU 387) LIFT STATION REHABILITATION
 BACKUP - BID "A" (BIDS 11 - 14)

320 CALENDAR DAYS		11		12		13		14		15			
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price		
1	Wetwell Cleaning	453	SF	\$2.25	\$1,019.25	\$2.70	\$1,223.10	\$2.00	\$906.00	\$4.10	\$1,857.30	N/A	N/A
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	45	LF	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$23.00	\$1,035.00	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$21.50	\$967.50	N/A	N/A
3	4" HDPE Flange Adaptors	4	EA	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$698.00	\$2,792.00	N/A	N/A
4	4" HDPE Fittings	6	LB	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$167.00	\$1,002.00	N/A	N/A
5	4" BPU- 14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,280.00	\$2,560.00	N/A	N/A
6	4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,190.00	\$2,380.00	N/A	N/A
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Duplex	3	EA	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$975.50	\$2,926.50	N/A	N/A
8	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
9	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
10	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
11	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
12	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
13	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	42	LF	\$65.00	\$2,730.00	\$80.00	\$3,360.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$78.00	\$3,276.00	N/A	N/A
14	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM)	5	EA	\$1,225.00	\$6,125.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	\$215.00	\$1,075.00	N/A	N/A
15	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
16	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
17	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
18	Remove & Replace 3" PVC Drain P-Trap (RegROUT)	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	N/A	N/A
19	4" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$615.00	\$1,845.00	N/A	N/A
20	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,075.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	N/A	N/A
21	Intentionally Left Blank - Addendum #1												
22	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$68.00	\$68.00	N/A	N/A
23	S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$505.00	\$1,515.00	N/A	N/A
24	Re-install Ex. Valve Vault (fill/compact base below VV)	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,057.00	\$5,057.00	N/A	N/A
26	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
27	4" PVC Pipe (C900) (cross/tee to plug valve)	6	LF	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$515.00	\$3,090.00	N/A	N/A
28	8" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$565.00	\$565.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$497.00	\$497.00	N/A	N/A
29	By-Pass Pumping < 500 gpm	10	DAY	\$1,155.00	\$11,550.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$645.00	\$6,450.00	N/A	N/A
30	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
31	Relocate Ex. Hose Bib	1	LS	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	N/A	N/A
32	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
33	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
34	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
35	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
Subtotal Construction Cost					\$47,089.25		\$33,338.10		\$36,291.00		\$41,658.30		N/A
36	Mobilization				\$5,000.00		\$3,000.00		\$4,100.00		\$3,650.70		N/A
37	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up, Record Drawings				\$5,000.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,000.00		\$3,150.00		N/A
38	Discretionary Work				\$5,200.00		\$5,200.00		\$5,200.00		\$5,200.00		N/A
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION PRICE - BID "A"					\$62,289.25		\$44,038.10		\$47,591.00		\$53,659.00		N/A

IFB #11-0498-DS
 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 1
 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707
 ROSEDALE HIGHLANDS 1 (RTU 387) LIFT STATION REHABILITATION
 BACKUP - BID "B" (BIDS 1 - 5)

Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	1		2		3		4		5	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wellwell Cleaning	453	SF	\$4.63	\$2,097.39	\$7.56	\$3,424.68	\$7.75	\$3,510.75	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	NO BID	NO BID
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	45	LF	\$154.00	\$6,930.00	\$35.64	\$1,603.80	\$80.25	\$3,611.25	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	NO BID	NO BID
3	4" HDPE Flange Adaptors	4	EA	\$195.00	\$780.00	\$469.80	\$1,879.20	\$388.50	\$1,554.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	NO BID	NO BID
4	4" HDPE Fittings	6	LB	\$6.00	\$36.00	\$81.00	\$486.00	\$167.00	\$1,002.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	NO BID	NO BID
5	4" BPIU- 14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,590.00	\$3,180.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	NO BID	NO BID
6	4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,404.00	\$2,808.00	\$1,601.00	\$3,202.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	NO BID	NO BID
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Duplex	3	EA	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,119.96	\$3,359.88	\$1,307.00	\$3,921.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	NO BID	NO BID
8	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
9	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
10	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
11	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
12	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
13	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	42	LF	\$58.04	\$2,437.68	\$78.84	\$3,311.28	\$42.25	\$1,774.50	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	NO BID	NO BID
14	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM)	5	EA	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$518.40	\$2,592.00	\$263.00	\$1,315.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	NO BID	NO BID
15	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
16	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
17	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
18	Remove & Replace 3" PVC Drain P-Trap (RegROUT)	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$475.50	\$475.50	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	NO BID	NO BID
19	4" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$335.00	\$1,005.00	\$567.00	\$1,701.00	\$1,110.00	\$3,330.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	NO BID	NO BID
20	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$719.00	\$1,438.00	\$1,431.00	\$2,862.00	\$1,923.00	\$3,846.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	NO BID	NO BID
21	Intentionally Left Blank - Addendum #1												
22	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$81.00	\$81.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	NO BID	NO BID
23	S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$189.00	\$567.00	\$199.00	\$597.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	NO BID	NO BID
24	Re-Install Ex. Valve Vault (fill/compact base below VV)	1	EA	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	NO BID	NO BID
25	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
26	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
27	4" PVC Pipe (C900) (cross/tee to plug valve)	6	LF	\$68.00	\$408.00	\$32.40	\$194.40	\$80.00	\$480.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	NO BID	NO BID
28	8" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$790.00	\$790.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	NO BID	NO BID
29	By-Pass Pumping < 500 gpm	10	DAY	\$54.00	\$540.00	\$950.40	\$9,504.00	\$460.00	\$4,600.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	NO BID	NO BID
30	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
31	Relocate Ex. Hose Bib	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$162.00	\$162.00	\$115.00	\$115.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	NO BID	NO BID
32	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
33	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
34	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
35	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$39,307.07		\$39,126.24		\$39,159.00				NO BID
36	Mobilization				\$2,750.00		\$2,669.53		\$3,450.00				NO BID
37	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up, Record Drawings				\$2,180.00		\$810.00		\$5,750.00				NO BID
38	Discretionary Work				\$5,200.00		\$5,200.00		\$5,200.00				NO BID
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION PRICE - BID "B"				\$49,437.07		\$47,805.77		\$53,559.00				NO BID

IFB #11-0498-DS
 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 1
 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707
 ROSEDALE HIGHLANDS 1 (RTU 387) LIFT STATION REHABILITATION
 BACKUP - BID "B" (BIDS 6 - 10)

Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit	6		7		8		9		10											
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price										
BID "B"																							
270 CALENDAR DAYS																							
				Harris-McBurrey Company (Hillsborough County)				TLC Diversified, Inc. (Manatee County)				Bonness Inc. (Charlotte County)				Woodruff & Sons, Inc. (Manatee County)				Westra Construction Corporation (Manatee County)			
1	Wellwell Cleaning	453	SF	\$2.80	\$1,268.40	\$2.00	\$906.00	\$3.80	\$1,721.40	\$5.24	\$2,373.72	\$5.00	\$2,265.00										
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	45	LF	\$45.70	\$2,056.50	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$55.60	\$2,502.00	\$23.22	\$1,044.90	\$22.00	\$990.00										
3	4" HDPE Flange Adaptors	4	EA	\$324.00	\$1,296.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$408.91	\$1,635.64	\$461.86	\$1,847.44	\$251.00	\$1,004.00										
4	4" HDPE Fittings	6	LB	\$98.00	\$588.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$137.89	\$827.34	\$137.68	\$826.08	\$108.00	\$648.00										
5	4" BPIU- 14 Base Ellis	2	EA	\$692.00	\$1,384.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,067.16	\$2,134.32	\$770.08	\$1,540.16	\$1,014.00	\$2,028.00										
6	4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$697.00	\$1,394.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,622.58	\$3,245.16	\$954.49	\$1,908.98	\$1,024.00	\$2,048.00										
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Duplex	3	EA	\$787.00	\$2,361.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,028.12	\$3,084.36	\$1,010.69	\$3,032.07	\$1,102.00	\$3,306.00										
8	Intentionally Left Blank		N/A																				
9	Intentionally Left Blank		N/A																				
10	Intentionally Left Blank		N/A																				
11	Intentionally Left Blank		N/A																				
12	Intentionally Left Blank		N/A																				
13	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	42	LF	\$65.00	\$2,730.00	\$70.00	\$2,940.00	\$92.14	\$3,869.88	\$74.81	\$3,142.02	\$73.00	\$3,066.00										
14	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM)	5	EA	\$374.60	\$1,873.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$367.64	\$1,838.20	\$265.50	\$1,327.50	\$253.00	\$1,265.00										
15	Intentionally Left Blank		N/A																				
16	Intentionally Left Blank		N/A																				
17	Intentionally Left Blank		N/A																				
18	Remove & Replace 3" PVC Drain P-Trap (Regrou)	1	EA	\$965.00	\$965.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$784.37	\$784.37	\$607.43	\$607.43	\$522.00	\$522.00										
19	4" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$919.75	\$2,759.25	\$526.33	\$1,578.99	\$424.00	\$1,272.00										
20	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,302.50	\$2,605.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,143.16	\$2,286.32	\$1,303.13	\$2,606.26	\$811.00	\$1,622.00										
21	Intentionally Left Blank - Addendum #1		EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$267.96	\$267.96	\$138.25	\$138.25	\$100.00	\$100.00										
22	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$335.73	\$1,007.19	\$259.51	\$778.53	\$273.00	\$819.00										
23	S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$249.00	\$747.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$335.73	\$1,007.19	\$259.51	\$778.53	\$273.00	\$819.00										
24	Re-install Ex. Valve Vault (fill/compact base below VV)	1	EA	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,433.83	\$2,433.83	\$1,194.45	\$1,194.45	\$1,820.00	\$1,820.00										
25	Intentionally Left Blank		N/A																				
26	Intentionally Left Blank		N/A																				
27	4" PVC Pipe (C900) (cross/tee to plug valve)	6	LF	\$53.00	\$318.00	\$60.00	\$360.00	\$39.68	\$238.08	\$34.61	\$207.66	\$48.00	\$288.00										
28	8" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$316.00	\$316.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$285.63	\$285.63	\$258.33	\$258.33	\$557.00	\$557.00										
29	By-Pass Pumping < 500 gpm	10	DAY	\$620.00	\$6,200.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,145.00	\$11,450.00	\$662.13	\$6,621.30	\$734.00	\$7,340.00										
30	Intentionally Left Blank		N/A																				
31	Relocate Ex. Hose Bib	1	LS	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$134.75	\$134.75	\$722.95	\$722.95	\$385.00	\$385.00										
32	Intentionally Left Blank		N/A																				
33	Intentionally Left Blank		N/A																				
34	Intentionally Left Blank		N/A																				
35	Intentionally Left Blank		N/A																				
Subtotal Construction Cost					\$27,661.90		\$26,196.00		\$42,505.68		\$31,757.02		\$31,345.00										
Mobilization					\$3,400.00		\$3,000.00		\$984.06		\$2,511.45		\$3,700.00										
Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up, Record Drawings					\$3,600.00		\$3,900.00		\$2,697.74		\$7,921.61		\$4,100.00										
Discretionary Work					\$5,200.00		\$5,200.00		\$5,200.00		\$5,200.00		\$5,200.00										
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION PRICE - BID "B"					\$39,861.90		\$38,296.00		\$51,387.48		\$47,390.08		\$44,345.00										

IFB #11-0498-DS
 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 1
 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707
 ROSEDALE HIGHLANDS 1 (RTU 387) LIFT STATION REHABILITATION
 BACKUP - BID "B" (BIDS 11 - 14)

		11		12		13		14		15		
		Cross Environmental Services, Inc. (Pasco County)		Danus Utilities, Inc. (Volusia County)		Strickler Brothers, Inc. (Lee County)		Carlio Construction LLC (Manatee County)		LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK		
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wetwell Cleaning	453	\$2.35	\$1,064.55	\$2.70	\$1,223.10	\$2.00	\$906.00	\$4.10	\$1,857.30	N/A	N/A
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	45	\$42.00	\$1,890.00	\$23.00	\$1,035.00	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$21.50	\$967.50	N/A	N/A
3	4" HDPE Flange Adaptors	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$698.00	\$2,792.00	N/A	N/A
4	4" HDPE Fittings	6	\$116.00	\$696.00	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$167.00	\$1,002.00	N/A	N/A
5	4" BPU- 14 Base Ells	2	\$2,316.00	\$4,632.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,280.00	\$2,560.00	N/A	N/A
6	4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	\$1,264.00	\$2,528.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,190.00	\$2,380.00	N/A	N/A
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Duplex	3	\$1,895.00	\$5,685.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$975.50	\$2,926.50	N/A	N/A
8	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A								N/A	N/A
9	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A								N/A	N/A
10	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A								N/A	N/A
11	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A								N/A	N/A
12	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A								N/A	N/A
13	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	42	\$68.00	\$2,856.00	\$80.00	\$3,360.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$78.00	\$3,276.00	N/A	N/A
14	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM)	5	\$1,290.00	\$6,450.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	\$215.00	\$1,075.00	N/A	N/A
15	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A								N/A	N/A
16	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A								N/A	N/A
17	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A								N/A	N/A
18	Remove & Replace 3" PVC Drain P-Trap (Regroot)	1	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	N/A	N/A
19	4" Flanged Gate Valve	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$615.00	\$1,845.00	N/A	N/A
20	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	N/A	N/A
21	Intentionally Left Blank - Addendum #1										N/A	N/A
22	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	1	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$68.00	\$68.00	N/A	N/A
23	S.S. Valve Supports	3	\$235.00	\$705.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$505.00	\$1,515.00	N/A	N/A
24	Re-install Ex. Valve Vault (fill/compact base below VV)	1	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,057.00	\$5,057.00	N/A	N/A
25	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A								N/A	N/A
26	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A								N/A	N/A
27	4" PVC Pipe (C900) (cross/tee to plug valve)	6	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$515.00	\$3,090.00	N/A	N/A
28	8" Influent Line Plug	1	\$585.00	\$585.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$497.00	\$497.00	N/A	N/A
29	By-Pass Pumping < 500 gpm	10	\$1,175.00	\$11,750.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$645.00	\$6,450.00	N/A	N/A
30	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A								N/A	N/A
31	Relocate Ex. Hose Bib	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	N/A	N/A
32	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A								N/A	N/A
33	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A								N/A	N/A
34	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A								N/A	N/A
35	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A								N/A	N/A
Subtotal Construction Cost				\$49,181.55		\$33,338.10		\$36,291.00		\$41,658.30		N/A
36	Mobilization			\$5,000.00		\$3,000.00		\$4,100.00		\$3,650.70		N/A
37	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up, Record Drawings			\$5,000.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,000.00		\$3,150.00		N/A
38	Discretionary Work			\$5,200.00		\$5,200.00		\$5,200.00		\$5,200.00		N/A
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION PRICE - BID "B"				\$64,381.55	\$44,038.10	\$47,591.00	\$53,659.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

IFB #11-0498-DS
2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 1
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707
QUAIL RUN (RTU 479) LIFT STATION REHABILITATION
BACKUP - BID "A" (BIDS 1 - 5)

		1		2		3		4		5			
		Seavy & Associates, Inc. (Hillsborough County)		D.R. Swanson Company (Charlotte County)		Kuxhausen Construction, Inc. (Sarasota County)		Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering, Inc. (Hillsborough County)		CAS Technical Resources, Inc. (Orange County)			
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price		
1	Wetwell Cleaning	644	SF	\$4.63	\$2,981.72	N/A	N/A	\$5.75	\$3,703.00	\$7.00	\$4,508.00	\$4.65	\$2,994.60
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	47	LF	\$154.00	\$7,238.00	N/A	N/A	\$78.25	\$3,677.75	\$48.00	\$2,256.00	\$20.00	\$940.00
3	4" HDPE Flange Adaptors	4	EA	\$195.00	\$780.00	N/A	N/A	\$388.50	\$1,554.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
4	4" HDPE Fittings	6	LB	\$6.00	\$36.00	N/A	N/A	\$167.00	\$1,002.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
5	4" BPIU-14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	N/A	N/A	\$1,590.00	\$3,180.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
6	4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	N/A	N/A	\$1,601.00	\$3,202.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 8' Duplex	3	EA	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	N/A	N/A	\$1,307.00	\$3,921.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
8	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
9	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
10	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
11	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
12	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
13	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	44	LF	\$58.00	\$2,552.00	N/A	N/A	\$42.25	\$1,859.00	\$30.00	\$1,320.00	\$57.00	\$2,508.00
14	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM)	4	EA	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	N/A	N/A	\$263.00	\$1,052.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
15	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
16	Spray Liner	644	SF	\$20.00	\$12,880.00	N/A	N/A	\$14.50	\$9,338.00	\$20.00	\$12,880.00	\$15.25	\$9,821.00
17	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
18	Remove & Replace 3" PVC Drain P-Trap (Regroot)	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	N/A	N/A	\$907.00	\$907.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
19	Addendum #1												
19	4" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$691.00	\$2,073.00	N/A	N/A	\$1,110.00	\$3,330.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
20	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,068.00	\$2,136.00	N/A	N/A	\$1,923.00	\$3,846.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
21	Ductile Iron Fittings	225	LB	\$4.31	\$969.75	N/A	N/A	\$9.50	\$2,137.50	\$20.00	\$4,500.00	\$7.00	\$1,575.00
22	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$10.00	\$10.00	N/A	N/A	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$84.00	\$84.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
23	S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$125.00	\$375.00	N/A	N/A	\$199.00	\$597.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
24	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
26	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
26	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
27	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
28	8" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	N/A	N/A	\$790.00	\$790.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
29	By-Pass Pumping < 500 gpm	10	DAY	\$54.00	\$540.00	N/A	N/A	\$460.00	\$4,600.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00
30	Water Service	6	LF	\$10.00	\$60.00	N/A	N/A	\$18.25	\$109.50	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
31	Backflow Preventer w/Hose Bib	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	N/A	N/A	\$1,014.00	\$1,014.00	\$1,026.00	\$1,026.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
32	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
33	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
34	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
35	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
Subtotal Construction Cost					\$47,431.47				\$49,949.75		\$51,754.00		\$43,688.60
36	Mobilization				\$2,750.00				\$1,725.00		\$1,000.00		\$5,787.00
37	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up, Record Drawings				\$500.00				\$5,224.00		\$500.00		\$3,500.00
38	Discretionary Work				\$6,700.00				\$6,700.00		\$6,700.00		\$6,700.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION PRICE - BID "A"					\$57,381.47		No Bid		\$63,598.75		\$59,954.00		\$59,675.60

IFB #11-0498-DS
 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 1
 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707
 QUAIL RUN (RTU 479) LIFT STATION REHABILITATION
 BACKUP - BID "A" (BIDS 6 - 10)

Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	6		7		8		9		10	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wetwell Cleaning	644	SF	\$2.80	\$1,803.20	\$3.00	\$1,932.00	\$3.11	\$2,002.84	\$3.69	\$2,376.36	\$4.00	\$2,576.00
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	47	LF	\$45.70	\$2,147.90	\$50.00	\$2,350.00	\$50.21	\$2,359.87	\$22.37	\$1,051.39	\$21.00	\$987.00
3	4" HDPE Flange Adaptors	4	EA	\$324.00	\$1,296.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$405.06	\$1,620.24	\$461.86	\$1,847.44	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
4	4" HDPE Fittings	6	LB	\$98.00	\$588.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$136.58	\$819.48	\$137.68	\$826.08	\$108.00	\$648.00
5	4" BPU- 14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$692.00	\$1,384.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,057.10	\$2,114.20	\$770.08	\$1,540.16	\$1,014.00	\$2,028.00
6	4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$697.00	\$1,394.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,666.12	\$3,332.24	\$954.49	\$1,908.98	\$1,024.00	\$2,048.00
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 8' Duplex	3	EA	\$787.00	\$2,361.00	\$650.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,018.43	\$3,055.29	\$1,010.69	\$3,032.07	\$1,102.00	\$3,306.00
8	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
9	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
10	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
11	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
12	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
13	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	44	LF	\$65.00	\$2,860.00	\$70.00	\$3,080.00	\$89.98	\$3,959.12	\$74.81	\$3,291.64	\$73.00	\$3,212.00
14	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM)	4	EA	\$374.60	\$1,498.40	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$225.72	\$902.88	\$265.50	\$1,062.00	\$252.00	\$1,008.00
15	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A			\$15.00	\$9,660.00	\$11.01	\$7,090.44	\$20.08	\$12,931.52	\$20.00	\$12,880.00
16	Spray Liner	644	SF	\$45.00	\$28,980.00								
17	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
18	Remove & Replace 3" PVC Drain P-Trap (Regrou)	1	EA	\$965.00	\$965.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$776.97	\$776.97	\$607.43	\$607.43	\$522.00	\$522.00
19	4" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$563.00	\$1,689.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$911.08	\$2,733.24	\$526.33	\$1,578.99	\$424.00	\$1,272.00
20	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,302.50	\$2,605.00	\$920.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,132.38	\$2,264.76	\$1,303.13	\$2,606.26	\$811.00	\$1,622.00
21	Ductile Iron Fittings	225	LB	\$9.00	\$2,025.00	\$6.00	\$1,350.00	\$10.13	\$2,279.25	\$9.88	\$2,223.00	\$6.00	\$1,350.00
22	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$74.00	\$74.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$265.43	\$265.43	\$138.25	\$138.25	\$100.00	\$100.00
23	S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$249.00	\$747.00	\$320.00	\$960.00	\$332.57	\$997.71	\$259.51	\$778.53	\$273.00	\$819.00
24	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
25	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
26	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
27	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
28	8" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$316.00	\$316.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$345.53	\$345.53	\$258.33	\$258.33	\$625.00	\$625.00
29	By-Pass Pumping < 500 gpm	10	DAY	\$620.00	\$6,200.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,133.34	\$11,333.40	\$662.13	\$6,621.30	\$734.00	\$7,340.00
30	Water Service	6	LF	\$42.00	\$252.00	\$19.00	\$114.00	\$22.12	\$132.72	\$46.05	\$276.30	\$64.00	\$384.00
31	Backflow Preventer w/Hose Bib	1	EA	\$930.00	\$930.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,076.89	\$1,076.89	\$781.62	\$781.62	\$747.00	\$747.00
32	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
33	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
34	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
35	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$60,115.50		\$37,306.00		\$49,462.50		\$45,737.65		\$44,474.00
36	Mobilization				\$5,150.00		\$3,300.00		\$974.78		\$2,292.80		\$3,700.00
37	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up, Record Drawings				\$2,630.00		\$2,150.00		\$3,165.56		\$6,798.33		\$4,200.00
38	Discretionary Work				\$6,700.00		\$6,700.00		\$6,700.00		\$6,700.00		\$6,700.00
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION PRICE - BID "A"				\$74,595.50		\$49,456.00		\$60,302.84		\$61,528.78		\$59,074.00

IFB #11-0498-DS
 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 1
 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707
 QUAIL RUN (RTU 479) LIFT STATION REHABILITATION
 BACKUP - BID "A" (BIDS 11 - 14)

320 CALENDAR DAYS		11		12		13		14		15			
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price		
1	Wetwell Cleaning	644	SF	\$2.25	\$1,449.00	\$2.70	\$1,738.80	\$2.00	\$1,288.00	\$4.10	\$2,640.40	N/A	N/A
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	47	LF	\$40.00	\$1,880.00	\$23.00	\$1,081.00	\$5.00	\$235.00	\$28.10	\$1,320.70	N/A	N/A
3	4" HDPE Flange Adaptors	4	EA	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$775.00	\$3,100.00	N/A	N/A
4	4" HDPE Fittings	6	LB	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$254.50	\$1,527.00	N/A	N/A
5	4" BPIU-14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,312.00	\$2,624.00	N/A	N/A
6	4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,292.00	\$2,584.00	N/A	N/A
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 8' Duplex	3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00	N/A	N/A
8	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									N/A	N/A
9	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									N/A	N/A
10	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									N/A	N/A
11	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									N/A	N/A
12	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									N/A	N/A
13	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	44	LF	\$65.00	\$2,860.00	\$80.00	\$3,520.00	\$10.00	\$440.00	\$84.50	\$3,718.00	N/A	N/A
14	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM)	4	EA	\$1,225.00	\$4,900.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$240.00	\$960.00	\$241.50	\$966.00	N/A	N/A
15	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									N/A	N/A
16	Spray Liner	644	SF	\$22.25	\$14,329.00	\$21.00	\$13,524.00	\$19.00	\$12,236.00	\$17.10	\$11,012.40	N/A	N/A
17	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									N/A	N/A
18	Remove & Replace 3" PVC Drain P-Trap (Regroot)	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	N/A	N/A
19	4" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$585.00	\$1,755.00	N/A	N/A
20	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,075.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$615.00	\$1,230.00	N/A	N/A
21	Ductile Iron Fittings	225	LB	\$8.90	\$2,002.50	\$5.00	\$1,125.00	\$13.00	\$2,925.00	\$9.15	\$2,058.75	N/A	N/A
22	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	N/A	N/A
23	S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$388.00	\$1,164.00	N/A	N/A
24	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									N/A	N/A
25	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									N/A	N/A
26	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									N/A	N/A
27	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									N/A	N/A
28	8" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$565.00	\$565.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	N/A	N/A
29	By-Pass Pumping < 500 gpm	10	DAY	\$1,155.00	\$11,550.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$570.00	\$5,700.00	N/A	N/A
30	Water Service	6	LF	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$18.00	\$108.00	N/A	N/A
31	Backflow Preventer w/Hose Bib	1	EA	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$790.00	\$790.00	N/A	N/A
32	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									N/A	N/A
33	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									N/A	N/A
34	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									N/A	N/A
35	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									N/A	N/A
Subtotal Construction Cost					\$62,025.50		\$43,408.80		\$46,284.00		\$46,728.25		N/A
36	Mobilization				\$5,000.00		\$3,000.00		\$5,700.00		\$4,150.00		N/A
37	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up, Record Drawings				\$5,000.00		\$1,800.00		\$2,000.00		\$2,150.75		N/A
38	Discretionary Work				\$6,700.00		\$6,700.00		\$6,700.00		\$6,700.00		N/A
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION PRICE - BID "A"					\$78,725.50		\$54,908.80		\$60,684.00		\$59,729.00		N/A

IFB #11-0498-DS
2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 1
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707
QUAL RUN (RTU 479) LIFT STATION REHABILITATION
BACKUP - BID "B" (BIDS 1 - 5)

		1		2		3		4		5	
		Seavy & Associates, Inc. (Hillsborough County)		D.R. Swanson Company (Charlotte County)		Kushausen Construction, Inc. (Sarasota County)		Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering, Inc. (Hillsborough County)		C&S Technical Resources, Inc. (Orange County)	
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wetwell Cleaning	644	SF	\$4.63	\$2,981.72	\$7.56	\$4,868.64	\$5.75	\$3,703.00	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	47	LF	\$154.00	\$7,238.00	\$35.64	\$1,675.08	\$78.25	\$3,677.75	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
3	4" HDPE Flange Adaptors	4	EA	\$195.00	\$780.00	\$469.80	\$1,879.20	\$388.50	\$1,554.00	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
4	4" HDPE Fittings	6	LB	\$6.00	\$36.00	\$81.00	\$486.00	\$167.00	\$1,002.00	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
5	4" BPIU- 14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,590.00	\$3,180.00	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
6	4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,404.00	\$2,808.00	\$1,601.00	\$3,202.00	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 8' Duplex	3	EA	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,119.96	\$3,359.88	\$1,307.00	\$3,921.00	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
8	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A								
9	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A								
10	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A								
11	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A								
12	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A								
13	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	44	LF	\$58.00	\$2,552.00	\$78.84	\$3,468.96	\$42.25	\$1,859.00	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
14	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM)	4	EA	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$518.40	\$2,073.60	\$263.00	\$1,052.00	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
15	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A								
16	Spray Liner	644	SF	\$20.00	\$12,880.00	\$23.76	\$15,301.44	\$14.50	\$9,338.00	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
17	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A								
18	Remove & Replace 3" PVC Drain P-Trap (Regrout)	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$907.00	\$907.00	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
19	4" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$691.00	\$2,073.00	\$567.00	\$1,701.00	\$1,110.00	\$3,330.00	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
20	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,068.00	\$2,136.00	\$1,431.00	\$2,862.00	\$1,923.00	\$3,846.00	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
21	Ductile Iron Fittings	225	LB	\$4.31	\$969.75	\$15.12	\$3,402.00	\$9.50	\$2,137.50	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
22	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$81.00	\$81.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
23	S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$189.00	\$567.00	\$199.00	\$597.00	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
24	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A								
25	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A								
26	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A								
27	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A								
28	8" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$790.00	\$790.00	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
29	By-Pass Pumping < 500 gpm	10	DAY	\$54.00	\$540.00	\$1,263.60	\$12,636.00	\$460.00	\$4,600.00	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
30	Water Service	6	LF	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$5.40	\$32.40	\$18.25	\$109.50	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
31	Backflow Preventer w/Hose Bib	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$810.00	\$810.00	\$1,014.00	\$1,014.00	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
32	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A								
33	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A								
34	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A								
35	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A								
Subtotal Construction Cost					\$47,431.47		\$61,522.20		\$49,949.75		
36	Mobilization				\$2,750.00		\$2,659.53		\$1,725.00		
37	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up, Record Drawings				\$500.00		\$918.00		\$5,224.00		
38	Discretionary Work				\$6,700.00		\$6,700.00		\$6,700.00		
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION PRICE - BID "B"					\$57,381.47		\$71,809.73		\$63,598.75		

		6		7		8		9		10			
		Harris McBurney Company (Hillsborough County)		TLC Diversified, Inc. (Manatee County)		Bonness Inc. (Charlotte County)		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. (Manatee County)		Westra Construction Corporation (Manatee County)			
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price		
1	Wellwell Cleaning	644	SF	\$2.80	\$1,803.20	\$3.00	\$1,932.00	\$3.11	\$2,002.84	\$3.69	\$2,376.36	\$4.00	\$2,576.00
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	47	LF	\$45.70	\$2,147.90	\$50.00	\$2,350.00	\$50.69	\$2,382.43	\$22.37	\$1,051.39	\$21.00	\$987.00
3	4" HDPE Flange Adaptors	4	EA	\$324.00	\$1,296.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$408.91	\$1,635.64	\$461.86	\$1,847.44	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
4	4" HDPE Fittings	6	LB	\$98.00	\$588.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$137.89	\$827.34	\$137.68	\$826.08	\$108.00	\$648.00
5	4" BPIU- 14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$692.00	\$1,384.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,067.16	\$2,134.32	\$770.08	\$1,540.16	\$1,014.00	\$2,028.00
6	4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$697.00	\$1,394.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,681.97	\$3,363.94	\$954.49	\$1,908.98	\$1,024.00	\$2,048.00
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 8' Duplex	3	EA	\$787.00	\$2,361.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,028.12	\$3,084.36	\$1,010.69	\$3,032.07	\$1,102.00	\$3,306.00
8	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
9	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
10	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
11	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
12	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
13	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	44	LF	\$65.00	\$2,860.00	\$70.00	\$3,080.00	\$90.84	\$3,996.96	\$74.81	\$3,291.64	\$73.00	\$3,212.00
14	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM)	4	EA	\$374.60	\$1,498.40	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$227.86	\$911.44	\$265.50	\$1,062.00	\$252.00	\$1,008.00
15	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
16	Spray Liner	644	SF	\$45.00	\$28,980.00	\$15.00	\$9,660.00	\$11.03	\$7,103.32	\$20.08	\$12,931.52	\$20.00	\$12,880.00
17	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
18	Remove & Replace 3" PVC Drain P-Trap (Regroot)	1	EA	\$965.00	\$965.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$784.37	\$784.37	\$607.43	\$607.43	\$522.00	\$522.00
19	4" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$563.00	\$1,689.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$919.75	\$2,759.25	\$526.33	\$1,578.99	\$424.00	\$1,272.00
20	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,302.50	\$2,605.00	\$920.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,143.16	\$2,286.32	\$1,303.13	\$2,606.26	\$811.00	\$1,622.00
21	Ductile Iron Fittings	225	LB	\$9.00	\$2,025.00	\$6.00	\$1,350.00	\$10.22	\$2,299.50	\$9.88	\$2,223.00	\$6.00	\$1,350.00
22	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$74.00	\$74.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$267.96	\$267.96	\$138.25	\$138.25	\$100.00	\$100.00
23	S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$249.00	\$747.00	\$320.00	\$960.00	\$335.73	\$1,007.19	\$259.51	\$778.53	\$273.00	\$819.00
24	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
25	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
26	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
27	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
28	8" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$316.00	\$316.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$348.81	\$348.81	\$258.33	\$258.33	\$625.00	\$625.00
29	By-Pass Pumping < 500 gpm	10	DAY	\$620.00	\$6,200.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,144.11	\$11,441.10	\$662.13	\$6,621.30	\$734.00	\$7,340.00
30	Water Service	6	LF	\$42.00	\$252.00	\$19.00	\$114.00	\$22.33	\$133.98	\$46.05	\$276.30	\$64.00	\$384.00
31	Backflow Preventer w/Hose Bib	1	EA	\$930.00	\$930.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,087.14	\$1,087.14	\$781.62	\$781.62	\$747.00	\$747.00
32	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
33	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
34	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
35	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A										
Subtotal Construction Cost					\$60,115.50		\$37,306.00		\$49,858.21		\$45,737.65		\$44,474.00
Mobilization					\$5,150.00		\$3,300.00		\$984.06		\$2,292.80		\$3,700.00
Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up, Record Drawings					\$2,630.00		\$2,150.00		\$3,184.21		\$6,798.33		\$4,200.00
Discretionary Work					\$6,700.00		\$6,700.00		\$6,700.00		\$6,700.00		\$6,700.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION PRICE - BID "B"					\$74,595.50		\$49,456.00		\$60,726.48		\$61,528.78		\$59,074.00

IFB #11-0498-DS
2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 1
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707
QUAIL RUN (RTU 479) LIFT STATION REHABILITATION
BACKUP - BID "B" (BIDS 11 - 14)

		11		12		13		14		15			
		Cross Environmental Services, Inc. (Pasco County)		Danus Utilities, Inc. (Volusia County)		Strickler Brothers, Inc. (Lee County)		Carlo Construction LLC (Manatee County)		LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK			
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price		
1	Wetwell Cleaning	644	SF	\$2.50	\$1,610.00	\$2.70	\$1,738.80	\$2.00	\$1,288.00	\$4.10	\$2,640.40	N/A	N/A
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	47	LF	\$42.00	\$1,974.00	\$23.00	\$1,081.00	\$5.00	\$235.00	\$28.10	\$1,320.70	N/A	N/A
3	4" HDPE Flange Adaptors	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$775.00	\$3,100.00	N/A	N/A
4	4" HDPE Fittings	6	LB	\$116.00	\$696.00	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$254.50	\$1,527.00	N/A	N/A
5	4" BPU- 14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$2,316.00	\$4,632.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,312.00	\$2,624.00	N/A	N/A
6	4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$1,264.00	\$2,528.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,292.00	\$2,584.00	N/A	N/A
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 8' Duplex	3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00	N/A	N/A
8	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									N/A	N/A
9	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									N/A	N/A
10	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									N/A	N/A
11	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									N/A	N/A
12	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									N/A	N/A
13	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	44	LF	\$68.00	\$2,992.00	\$80.00	\$3,520.00	\$10.00	\$440.00	\$84.50	\$3,718.00	N/A	N/A
14	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM)	4	EA	\$1,290.00	\$5,160.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$240.00	\$960.00	\$241.50	\$966.00	N/A	N/A
15	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									N/A	N/A
16	Spray Liner	644	SF	\$24.00	\$15,456.00	\$21.00	\$13,524.00	\$19.00	\$12,236.00	\$17.10	\$11,012.40	N/A	N/A
17	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									N/A	N/A
18	Remove & Replace 3" PVC Drain P-Trap (Regrout)	1	EA	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	N/A	N/A
19	4" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$585.00	\$1,755.00	N/A	N/A
20	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$615.00	\$1,230.00	N/A	N/A
21	Ductile Iron Fittings	225	LB	\$9.30	\$2,092.50	\$5.00	\$1,125.00	\$13.00	\$2,925.00	\$9.15	\$2,058.75	N/A	N/A
22	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$46.00	\$46.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	N/A	N/A
23	S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$235.00	\$705.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$388.00	\$1,164.00	N/A	N/A
24	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									N/A	N/A
25	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									N/A	N/A
26	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									N/A	N/A
27	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									N/A	N/A
28	8" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$595.00	\$595.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	N/A	N/A
29	By-Pass Pumping < 500 gpm	10	DAY	\$1,175.00	\$11,750.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$570.00	\$5,700.00	N/A	N/A
30	Water Service	6	LF	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$18.00	\$108.00	N/A	N/A
31	Backflow Preventer w/Hose Bib	1	EA	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$790.00	\$790.00	N/A	N/A
32	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									N/A	N/A
33	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									N/A	N/A
34	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									N/A	N/A
35	Intentionally Left Blank	N/A	N/A									N/A	N/A
Subtotal Construction Cost					\$64,956.50		\$43,408.80		\$46,284.00		\$46,728.25		N/A
36	Mobilization				\$5,000.00		\$3,000.00		\$5,700.00		\$4,150.00		N/A
37	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up, Record Drawings				\$5,000.00		\$1,800.00		\$2,000.00		\$2,150.75		N/A
38	Discretionary Work				\$6,700.00		\$6,700.00		\$6,700.00		\$6,700.00		N/A
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION PRICE - BID "B"					\$81,656.50		\$54,908.80		\$60,684.00		\$59,729.00		N/A

IFB #11-0498-DS
 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 1
 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707
 EAGLES NEST (RTU 499) LIFT STATION REHABILITATION
 BACKUP - BID "A" (BIDS 1 - 5)

Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	1		2		3		4		5	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wetwell Cleaning	443	SF	\$4.63	\$2,051.09			\$7.75	\$3,433.25	\$7.00	\$3,101.00	\$6.80	\$3,012.40
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	44	LF	\$154.00	\$6,776.00			\$80.50	\$3,542.00	\$48.00	\$2,112.00	\$20.00	\$880.00
3	4" HDPE Flange Adaptors	4	EA	\$195.00	\$780.00			\$389.00	\$1,556.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
4	4" HDPE Fittings	6	LB	\$6.00	\$36.00			\$147.00	\$882.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
5	4" BPIU- 14 Base Elis	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00			\$1,590.00	\$3,180.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
6	4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00			\$1,601.00	\$3,202.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6" Duplex	3	EA	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00			\$1,307.00	\$3,921.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
8	Raise Existing Wet Well Rim (4")	0.33	VF	\$7,500.00	\$2,475.00			\$3,450.00	\$1,138.50	\$3,000.00	\$990.00	\$12,730.00	\$4,200.90
9	Intentionally Left Blank												
10	Intentionally Left Blank												
11	Intentionally Left Blank												
12	6" PVC Wet Well Vent	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00			\$439.00	\$439.00	\$996.00	\$996.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
13	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	41	LF	\$58.00	\$2,378.00			\$42.25	\$1,732.25	\$30.00	\$1,230.00	\$61.00	\$2,501.00
14	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM)	4	EA	\$450.00	\$1,800.00			\$290.00	\$1,160.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
15	Surface Prep, Rust Preventer Paint & Coal Tar Epoxy	443	SF	\$14.00	\$6,202.00			\$17.00	\$7,531.00	\$20.00	\$8,860.00	\$14.00	\$6,202.00
16	Intentionally Left Blank												
17	Intentionally Left Blank												
18	Remove & Replace 3" PVC Drain P-Trap (RegROUT)	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00			\$1,561.00	\$1,561.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
19	4" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$691.00	\$2,073.00			\$1,110.00	\$3,330.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
20	Addendum #1	2	EA	\$1,068.00	\$2,136.00			\$1,923.00	\$3,846.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
21	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	45	LB	\$4.31	\$193.95			\$11.00	\$495.00	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$27.00	\$1,215.00
22	Ductile Iron Fittings	1	EA	\$10.00	\$10.00			\$130.00	\$130.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
23	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	4	EA	\$125.00	\$500.00			\$717.00	\$2,868.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
24	S.S. Valve Supports												
25	Intentionally Left Blank												
26	Raise Valve Vault Rim (4")	0.33	VF	\$7,500.00	\$2,475.00			\$3,467.00	\$1,144.11	\$3,000.00	\$990.00	\$9,091.00	\$3,000.03
27	Install Conc. Valve Pad (Ex. Plug Valve)	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00			\$69.00	\$69.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
28	Intentionally Left Blank												
29	8" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00			\$790.00	\$790.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
30	By-Pass Pumping < 500 gpm	5	DAY	\$54.00	\$270.00			\$460.00	\$2,300.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00
31	Water Service	6	LF	\$10.00	\$60.00			\$18.50	\$111.00	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
32	Relocate Ex. Backflow Preventer w/Hose Bib	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00			\$1,008.00	\$1,008.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
33	Intentionally Left Blank												
34	Intentionally Left Blank												
35	BOOPAVE 85TM Porous Pavers (Installed)	580	SF	\$12.00	\$6,960.00			\$9.20	\$5,336.00	\$6.00	\$3,480.00	\$4.00	\$2,320.00
36	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$50,976.04				\$54,705.11		\$47,219.00		\$51,181.33
37	Mobilization				\$2,750.00				\$3,450.00		\$1,000.00		\$5,923.00
38	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up, Record Drawings				\$500.00				\$5,750.00		\$500.00		\$3,500.00
	Discretionary Work				\$5,300.00				\$5,300.00		\$5,300.00		\$5,300.00
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION PRICE - BID "A"				\$59,526.04				\$69,205.11		\$54,019.00		\$65,904.33

EAGLES NEST (RTU 499) LIFT STATION REHABILITATION
 BACKUP - BID "A" (BIDS 6 - 10)

Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	6		7		8		9		10	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wetwell Cleaning	443	SF	\$2.80	\$1,240.40	\$5.00	\$2,215.00	\$2.83	\$1,253.69	\$5.36	\$2,374.48	\$5.00	\$2,215.00
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	44	LF	\$45.70	\$2,010.80	\$60.00	\$2,640.00	\$53.39	\$2,349.16	\$23.67	\$1,041.48	\$22.00	\$968.00
3	4" HDPE Flange Adaptors	4	EA	\$324.00	\$1,296.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$405.06	\$1,620.24	\$461.86	\$1,847.44	\$249.00	\$996.00
4	4" HDPE Fittings	6	LB	\$98.00	\$588.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$116.02	\$696.12	\$137.68	\$826.08	\$108.00	\$648.00
5	4" BPIU- 14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$692.00	\$1,384.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,057.10	\$2,114.20	\$770.08	\$1,540.16	\$1,014.00	\$2,028.00
6	4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$697.00	\$1,394.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,666.12	\$3,332.24	\$954.49	\$1,908.98	\$1,024.00	\$2,048.00
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Duplex	3	EA	\$787.00	\$2,361.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,018.43	\$3,055.29	\$1,010.69	\$3,032.07	\$1,101.00	\$3,303.00
8	Raise Existing Wet Well Rim (4")	0.33	VF	\$5,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,900.00	\$957.00	\$5,281.27	\$1,742.82	\$4,937.79	\$1,629.47	\$6,833.00	\$2,254.89
9	Intentionally Left Blank												
10	Intentionally Left Blank												
11	Intentionally Left Blank												
12	6" PVC Wet Well Vent	1	EA	\$435.00	\$435.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$484.03	\$484.03	\$558.16	\$558.16	\$534.00	\$534.00
13	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	41	LF	\$65.00	\$2,665.00	\$75.00	\$3,075.00	\$91.96	\$3,770.36	\$79.12	\$3,243.92	\$74.00	\$3,034.00
14	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM)	4	EA	\$374.60	\$1,498.40	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$225.72	\$902.88	\$265.50	\$1,062.00	\$252.00	\$1,008.00
15	Surface Prep, Rust Preventer Paint & Coal Tar Epoxy	443	SF	\$12.60	\$5,581.80	\$10.00	\$4,430.00	\$11.86	\$5,253.98	\$20.49	\$9,077.07	\$11.00	\$4,873.00
16	Intentionally Left Blank												
17	Intentionally Left Blank												
18	Remove & Replace 3" PVC Drain P-Trap (RegROUT)	1	EA	\$965.00	\$965.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$776.97	\$776.97	\$607.43	\$607.43	\$522.00	\$522.00
19	4" Flanged Gate Valve Addendum #1	3	EA	\$563.00	\$1,689.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$911.08	\$2,733.24	\$526.33	\$1,578.99	\$475.63	\$1,426.89
20	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,302.50	\$2,605.00	\$925.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,132.38	\$2,264.76	\$1,303.13	\$2,606.26	\$792.00	\$1,584.00
21	Ductile Iron Fittings	45	LB	\$11.50	\$517.50	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$9.06	\$407.70	\$8.63	\$388.35	\$5.00	\$225.00
22	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$74.00	\$74.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$265.43	\$265.43	\$138.25	\$138.25	\$100.00	\$100.00
23	S.S. Valve Supports	4	EA	\$249.00	\$996.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$301.28	\$1,205.12	\$259.51	\$1,038.04	\$273.00	\$1,092.00
24	Intentionally Left Blank												
25	Raise Valve Vault Rim (4")	0.33	VF	\$5,600.00	\$1,848.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,188.00	\$5,281.27	\$1,742.82	\$4,937.79	\$1,629.47	\$7,269.00	\$2,398.77
26	Install Conc. Valve Pad (Ex. Plug Valve)	1	EA	\$66.00	\$66.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$87.77	\$87.77	\$124.78	\$124.78	\$132.00	\$132.00
27	Intentionally Left Blank												
28	8" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$316.00	\$316.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$282.94	\$282.94	\$258.33	\$258.33	\$624.00	\$624.00
29	By-Pass Pumping < 500 gpm	5	DAY	\$620.00	\$3,100.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,355.15	\$11,775.75	\$779.78	\$3,898.90	\$959.00	\$4,795.00
30	Water Service	6	LF	\$42.00	\$252.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$11.69	\$70.14	\$46.05	\$276.30	\$64.00	\$384.00
31	Relocate Ex. Backflow Preventer w/Hose Bib	1	EA	\$545.00	\$545.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$561.94	\$561.94	\$781.62	\$781.62	\$742.00	\$742.00
32	Intentionally Left Blank												
33	Intentionally Left Blank												
34	Intentionally Left Blank												
35	BODPAVE 85TM Porous Pavers (Installed)	580	SF	\$6.60	\$3,828.00	\$6.00	\$3,480.00	\$4.40	\$2,552.00	\$10.10	\$5,858.00	\$9.00	\$5,220.00
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$38,905.90		\$35,520.00		\$51,301.59		\$47,326.03		\$43,155.55
36	Mobilization				\$3,294.00		\$3,600.00		\$974.78		\$2,509.52		\$3,700.00
37	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up, Record Drawings				\$2,848.00		\$2,790.00		\$3,203.87		\$5,628.51		\$3,805.45
38	Discretionary Work				\$5,300.00		\$5,300.00		\$5,300.00		\$5,300.00		\$5,300.00
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION PRICE - BID "A"				\$50,347.90		\$47,210.00		\$60,780.24		\$60,764.06		\$55,961.00

IFB #11-0498-DS
 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 1
 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707
 EAGLES NEST (RTU 499) LIFT STATION REHABILITATION
 BACKUP - BID "A" (BIDS 11 - 14)

Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	11		12		13		14		15			
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price		
BID "A"															
320 CALENDAR DAYS															
				Cross Environmental Services, Inc. (Pasco County)				Danus Utilities, Inc. (Volusia County)				Strickler Brothers, Inc. (Lee County)			
1	Wetwell Cleaning	443	SF	\$2.25	\$996.75	\$2.71	\$1,200.53	\$2.00	\$886.00	\$4.90	\$2,170.70	N/A	N/A		
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	44	LF	\$40.00	\$1,760.00	\$23.00	\$1,012.00	\$5.00	\$220.00	\$69.50	\$3,058.00	N/A	N/A		
3	4" HDPE Flange Adaptors	4	EA	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$998.00	\$3,992.00	N/A	N/A		
4	4" HDPE Fittings	6	LB	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$82.50	\$495.00	N/A	N/A		
5	4" BPIU- 14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,610.00	\$3,220.00	N/A	N/A		
6	4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,490.00	\$2,980.00	N/A	N/A		
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Duplex	3	EA	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,420.00	\$4,260.00	N/A	N/A		
8	Raise Existing Wet Well Rim (4")	0.33	VF	\$4,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,145.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$9,116.00	\$3,008.28	N/A	N/A		
9	Intentionally Left Blank											N/A	N/A		
10	Intentionally Left Blank											N/A	N/A		
11	Intentionally Left Blank											N/A	N/A		
12	6" PVC Wet Well Vent	1	EA	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,142.00	\$1,142.00	N/A	N/A		
13	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	41	LF	\$65.00	\$2,665.00	\$80.00	\$3,280.00	\$100.00	\$4,100.00	\$113.00	\$4,633.00	N/A	N/A		
14	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM)	4	EA	\$1,225.00	\$4,900.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$240.00	\$960.00	\$334.00	\$1,336.00	N/A	N/A		
15	Surface Prep, Rust Preventer Paint & Coal Tar Epoxy	443	SF	\$7.00	\$3,101.00	\$12.00	\$5,316.00	\$25.00	\$11,075.00	\$26.50	\$11,739.50	N/A	N/A		
16	Intentionally Left Blank											N/A	N/A		
17	Intentionally Left Blank											N/A	N/A		
18	Remove & Replace 3" PVC Drain P-Trap (RegROUT)	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$812.00	\$812.00	N/A	N/A		
19	Addendum #1	3	EA	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$992.00	\$2,976.00	N/A	N/A		
20	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,075.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$996.00	\$1,992.00	N/A	N/A		
21	Ductile Iron Fittings	45	LB	\$8.90	\$400.50	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$21.25	\$956.25	N/A	N/A		
22	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$115.00	\$115.00	N/A	N/A		
23	S.S. Valve Supports	4	EA	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$330.00	\$1,320.00	N/A	N/A		
24	Intentionally Left Blank											N/A	N/A		
25	Raise Valve Vault Rim (4")	0.33	VF	\$2,000.00	\$660.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,145.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$6,894.00	\$2,275.02	N/A	N/A		
26	Install Conc. Valve Pad (Ex. Plug Valve)	1	EA	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$368.50	\$368.50	N/A	N/A		
27	Intentionally Left Blank											N/A	N/A		
28	8" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$565.00	\$565.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$595.00	\$595.00	N/A	N/A		
29	By-Pass Pumping < 500 gpm	5	DAY	\$1,775.00	\$8,875.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,290.00	\$6,450.00	N/A	N/A		
30	Water Service	6	LF	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$105.00	\$630.00	N/A	N/A		
31	Relocate Ex. Backflow Preventer w/Hose Bib	1	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$898.00	\$898.00	N/A	N/A		
32	Intentionally Left Blank											N/A	N/A		
33	Intentionally Left Blank											N/A	N/A		
34	Intentionally Left Blank											N/A	N/A		
35	BODP/AVE 85TM Porous Pavers (Installed)	580	SF	\$6.00	\$3,480.00	\$10.00	\$5,800.00	\$8.00	\$4,640.00	\$7.10	\$4,118.00	N/A	N/A		
Subtotal Construction Cost					\$49,998.25		\$43,768.53		\$53,346.00		\$65,540.25		N/A		
36	Mobilization				\$5,000.00		\$3,500.00		\$5,900.00		\$4,840.75		N/A		
37	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up, Record Drawings				\$5,000.00		\$1,500.00		\$2,000.00		\$2,150.00		N/A		
38	Discretionary Work				\$5,300.00		\$5,300.00		\$5,300.00		\$5,300.00		N/A		
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION PRICE - BID "A"					\$65,298.25		\$54,068.53		\$66,546.00		\$77,831.00		N/A		

IFB #11-0498-DS
 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 1
 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707
 EAGLES NEST (RTU 499) LIFT STATION REHABILITATION
 BACKUP - BID "B" (BIDS 1 - 5)

Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	1		2		3		4		5	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wellwell Cleaning	443	SF	\$4.63	\$2,051.09	\$7.56	\$3,349.08	\$7.75	\$3,433.25	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated	Not populated
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	44	LF	\$154.00	\$6,776.00	\$35.64	\$1,568.16	\$80.50	\$3,542.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated	Not populated
3	4" HDPE Flange Adaptors	4	EA	\$195.00	\$780.00	\$469.80	\$1,879.20	\$389.00	\$1,556.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated	Not populated
4	4" HDPE Fittings	6	LB	\$6.00	\$36.00	\$81.00	\$486.00	\$147.00	\$882.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated	Not populated
5	4" BPIU-14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,590.00	\$3,180.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated	Not populated
6	4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,404.00	\$2,808.00	\$1,601.00	\$3,202.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated	Not populated
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6" Duplex	3	EA	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,119.96	\$3,359.88	\$1,307.00	\$3,921.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated	Not populated
8	Raise Existing Wet Well Rim (4")	0.33	VF	\$7,500.00	\$2,475.00	\$2,454.55	\$810.00	\$3,450.00	\$1,138.50	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated	Not populated
9	Intentionally Left Blank												
10	Intentionally Left Blank												
11	Intentionally Left Blank												
12	6" PVC Wet Well Vent	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$439.00	\$439.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated	Not populated
13	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	41	LF	\$58.00	\$2,378.00	\$78.84	\$3,232.44	\$42.25	\$1,732.25	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated	Not populated
14	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM)	4	EA	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$518.40	\$2,073.60	\$290.00	\$1,160.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated	Not populated
15	Surface Prep, Rust Preventer Paint & Coal Tar Epoxy	443	SF	\$14.00	\$6,202.00	\$23.76	\$10,525.68	\$17.00	\$7,531.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated	Not populated
16	Intentionally Left Blank												
17	Intentionally Left Blank												
18	Remove & Replace 3" PVC Drain P-Trap (Regrout)	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$1,561.00	\$1,561.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated	Not populated
19	Addendum #1												
20	4" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$691.00	\$2,073.00	\$567.00	\$1,701.00	\$1,110.00	\$3,330.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated	Not populated
21	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,068.00	\$2,136.00	\$1,431.00	\$2,862.00	\$1,923.00	\$3,846.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated	Not populated
22	Ductile Iron Fittings	45	LB	\$4.31	\$193.95	\$18.36	\$826.20	\$11.00	\$495.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated	Not populated
23	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$81.00	\$81.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated	Not populated
24	S.S. Valve Supports	4	EA	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$189.00	\$756.00	\$177.00	\$708.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated	Not populated
25	Intentionally Left Blank												
26	Raise Valve Vault Rim (4")	0.33	VF	\$7,500.00	\$2,475.00	\$3,240.00	\$1,069.20	\$3,467.00	\$1,144.11	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated	Not populated
27	Install Conc. Valve Pad (Ex. Plug Valve)	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$81.00	\$81.00	\$69.00	\$69.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated	Not populated
28	Intentionally Left Blank												
29	8" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$790.00	\$790.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated	Not populated
30	By-Pass Pumping < 500 gpm	5	DAY	\$54.00	\$270.00	\$1,900.80	\$9,504.00	\$460.00	\$2,300.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated	Not populated
31	Water Service	6	LF	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$5.40	\$32.40	\$18.50	\$111.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated	Not populated
32	Relocate Ex. Backflow Preventer w/Hose Bib	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,008.00	\$1,008.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated	Not populated
33	Intentionally Left Blank												
34	Intentionally Left Blank												
35	BODPAVE 851M Porous Pavers (Installed)	580	SF	\$12.00	\$6,960.00	\$7.56	\$4,384.80	\$9.20	\$5,336.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated	Not populated
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$50,976.04		\$56,519.64		\$54,705.11				
36	Mobilization				\$2,750.00		\$2,669.53		\$3,450.00				
37	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up, Record Drawings				\$500.00		\$810.00		\$5,750.00				
38	Discretionary Work				\$5,300.00		\$5,300.00		\$5,300.00				
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION PRICE - BID "B"				\$59,526.04		\$65,299.17		\$69,205.11				

BID #11-0498-DS
2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 1
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707
EAGLES NEST (RTU 499) LIFT STATION REHABILITATION
BACKUP - BID "B" (BIDS 6 - 10)

Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	6		7		8		9		10			
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price		
BID "B"															
270 CALENDAR DAYS															
				Harris McBurney Company (Hillsborough County)				TLC Diversified, Inc. (Manatee County)				Bonness Inc. (Charlotte County)			
				Woodruff & Sons, Inc. (Manatee County)				Westra Construction Corporation (Manatee County)							
1	Wetwell Cleaning	443	SF	\$2.80	\$1,240.40	\$5.00	\$2,215.00	\$2.85	\$1,262.55	\$5.36	\$2,374.48	\$5.00	\$2,215.00		
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	44	LF	\$45.70	\$2,010.80	\$60.00	\$2,640.00	\$53.90	\$2,371.60	\$23.67	\$1,041.48	\$22.00	\$968.00		
3	4" HDPE Flange Adaptors	4	EA	\$324.00	\$1,296.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$408.91	\$1,635.64	\$461.86	\$1,847.44	\$249.00	\$996.00		
4	4" HDPE Fittings	6	LB	\$98.00	\$588.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$117.13	\$702.78	\$137.68	\$826.08	\$108.00	\$648.00		
5	4" BPIU- 14 Base Ellis	2	EA	\$692.00	\$1,384.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,067.16	\$2,134.32	\$770.08	\$1,540.16	\$1,014.00	\$2,028.00		
6	4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$697.00	\$1,394.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,681.97	\$3,363.94	\$954.49	\$1,908.98	\$1,024.00	\$2,048.00		
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6" Duplex	3	EA	\$787.00	\$2,361.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,028.12	\$3,084.36	\$1,010.69	\$3,032.07	\$1,101.00	\$3,303.00		
8	Raise Existing Wet Well Rim (4")	0.33	VF	\$5,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,900.00	\$957.00	\$5,330.11	\$1,758.94	\$4,937.79	\$1,629.47	\$6,833.00	\$2,254.89		
9	Intentionally Left Blank														
10	Intentionally Left Blank														
11	Intentionally Left Blank														
12	6" PVC Wet Well Vent	1	EA	\$435.00	\$435.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$488.63	\$488.63	\$558.16	\$558.16	\$534.00	\$534.00		
13	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	41	LF	\$65.00	\$2,665.00	\$75.00	\$3,075.00	\$92.84	\$3,806.44	\$79.12	\$3,243.92	\$74.00	\$3,034.00		
14	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM)	4	EA	\$374.60	\$1,498.40	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$227.86	\$911.44	\$265.50	\$1,062.00	\$252.00	\$1,008.00		
15	Surface Prep, Rust Preventer Paint & Coal Tar Epoxy	443	SF	\$12.60	\$5,581.80	\$10.00	\$4,430.00	\$11.87	\$5,258.41	\$20.49	\$9,077.07	\$11.00	\$4,873.00		
16	Intentionally Left Blank														
17	Intentionally Left Blank														
18	Remove & Replace 3" PVC Drain P-Trap (Regroot)	1	EA	\$965.00	\$965.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$784.37	\$784.37	\$607.43	\$607.43	\$522.00	\$522.00		
19	4" Flanged Gate Valve Addendum #1	3	EA	\$563.00	\$1,689.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$919.75	\$2,759.25	\$526.33	\$1,578.99	\$475.63	\$1,426.89		
20	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,302.50	\$2,605.00	\$925.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,143.16	\$2,286.32	\$1,303.13	\$2,606.26	\$792.00	\$1,584.00		
21	Ductile Iron Fittings	45	LB	\$11.50	\$517.50	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$9.14	\$411.30	\$8.63	\$388.35	\$5.00	\$225.00		
22	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$74.00	\$74.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$267.96	\$267.96	\$138.25	\$138.25	\$100.00	\$100.00		
23	S.S. Valve Supports	4	EA	\$249.00	\$996.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$304.14	\$1,216.56	\$259.51	\$1,038.04	\$273.00	\$1,092.00		
24	Intentionally Left Blank														
25	Raise Valve Vault Rim (4")	0.33	VF	\$5,600.00	\$1,848.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,188.00	\$5,330.11	\$1,758.94	\$4,937.79	\$1,629.47	\$7,269.00	\$2,398.77		
26	Install Conc. Valve Pad (Ex. Plug Valve)	1	EA	\$66.00	\$66.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$88.61	\$88.61	\$124.78	\$124.78	\$132.00	\$132.00		
27	Intentionally Left Blank														
28	8" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$316.00	\$316.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$285.63	\$285.63	\$258.33	\$258.33	\$624.00	\$624.00		
29	By-Pass Pumping < 500 gpm	5	DAY	\$620.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,377.52	\$11,887.60	\$779.78	\$3,898.90	\$959.00	\$4,795.00		
30	Water Service	6	LF	\$42.00	\$252.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$11.80	\$70.80	\$46.05	\$276.30	\$64.00	\$384.00		
31	Relocate Ex. Backflow Preventer w/Hose Bib	1	EA	\$545.00	\$545.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$567.28	\$567.28	\$781.62	\$781.62	\$742.00	\$742.00		
32	Intentionally Left Blank														
33	Intentionally Left Blank														
34	Intentionally Left Blank														
35	BODPAVE 85TM Porous Pavers (installed)	580	SF	\$6.60	\$3,828.00	\$6.00	\$3,480.00	\$4.44	\$2,575.20	\$10.10	\$5,858.00	\$9.00	\$5,220.00		
Subtotal Construction Cost					\$38,905.90		\$35,520.00		\$51,738.86		\$47,326.03		\$43,155.55		
36	Mobilization				\$3,294.00		\$3,600.00		\$984.06		\$2,509.52		\$3,700.00		
37	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up, Record Drawings				\$2,848.00		\$2,790.00		\$5,300.00		\$5,628.51		\$3,805.45		
38	Discretionary Work				\$5,300.00		\$5,300.00		\$5,300.00		\$5,300.00		\$5,300.00		
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION PRICE - BID "B"					\$50,347.90		\$47,210.00		\$61,243.45		\$60,764.06		\$55,961.00		

IFB #11-0498-DS
2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 1
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707
EAGLES NEST (RTU 499) LIFT STATION REHABILITATION
BACKUP - BID "B" (BIDS 11 - 14)

Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	11		12		13		14		15	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wetwell Cleaning	443	SF	\$2.35	\$1,041.05								
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	44	LF	\$45.00	\$1,980.00								
3	4" HDPE Flange Adaptors	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00								
4	4" HDPE Fittings	6	LB	\$116.00	\$696.00								
5	4" BPU- 14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$2,316.00	\$4,632.00								
6	4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$1,264.00	\$2,528.00								
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Duplex	3	EA	\$1,895.00	\$5,685.00								
8	Raise Existing Wet Well Rim (4")	0.33	VF	\$4,500.00	\$1,485.00								
9	Intentionally Left Blank												
10	Intentionally Left Blank												
11	Intentionally Left Blank												
12	6" PVC Wet Well Vent	1	EA	\$170.00	\$170.00								
13	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	41	LF	\$68.00	\$2,788.00								
14	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM)	4	EA	\$1,290.00	\$5,160.00								
15	Surface Prep, Rust Preventer Paint & Coal Tar Epoxy	443	SF	\$7.40	\$3,278.20								
16	Intentionally Left Blank												
17	Intentionally Left Blank												
18	Remove & Replace 3" PVC Drain P-Trap (Regroot)	1	EA	\$550.00	\$550.00								
19	Addendum #1	3	EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00								
20	4" Flanged Gate Valve	2	EA	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00								
21	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	45	LB	\$9.30	\$418.50								
22	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$40.00	\$40.00								
23	S.S. Valve Supports	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00								
24	Intentionally Left Blank												
25	Raise Valve Vault Rim (4")	0.33	VF	\$2,200.00	\$726.00								
26	Install Conc. Valve Pad (Ex. Plug Valve)	1	EA	\$75.00	\$75.00								
27	Intentionally Left Blank												
28	8" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00								
29	By-Pass Pumping < 500 gpm	5	DAY	\$1,825.00	\$9,125.00								
30	Water Service	6	LF	\$25.00	\$150.00								
31	Relocate Ex. Backflow Preventer w/Hose Bib	1	EA	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00								
32	Intentionally Left Blank												
33	Intentionally Left Blank												
34	Intentionally Left Blank												
35	BODPAVE 85TM Porous Pavers (installed)	580	SF	\$6.60	\$3,828.00								
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$3,828.00								
36	Mobilization				\$54,005.75								
37	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up, Record Drawings				\$5,000.00								
38	Discretionary Work				\$5,300.00								
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION PRICE - BID "B"				\$69,305.75								

IFB #11-0498-DS
2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 1
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707
EDGEWATER VILLAGE (RTU 629) LIFT STATION REHABILITATION
BACKUP - BID "A" (BIDS 1 - 5)

		1		2		3		4		5			
		Seavy & Associates, Inc. (Hillsborough County)		D.R. Swanson Company (Charlotte County)		Kuxhausen Construction, Inc. (Sarasota County)		Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering, Inc. (Hillsborough County)		CAS Technical Resources, Inc. (Orange County)			
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price		
1	Wetwell Cleaning	569	SF	\$4.63	\$2,634.47	N/A	N/A	\$6.90	\$3,926.10	\$7.00	\$3,983.00	\$5.25	\$2,987.25
2	6" DR-11 HDPE Piping	58	LF	\$114.75	\$6,655.50	N/A	N/A	\$76.25	\$4,422.50	\$60.00	\$3,480.00	\$20.00	\$1,160.00
3	6" HDPE Flange Adaptors	4	EA	\$278.00	\$1,112.00	N/A	N/A	\$608.00	\$2,432.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
4	6" HDPE Fittings	45	LB	\$14.50	\$652.50	N/A	N/A	\$34.00	\$1,530.00	\$28.00	\$1,260.00	\$16.50	\$742.50
5	4" BPIU-14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	N/A	N/A	\$1,590.00	\$3,180.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
6	4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	N/A	N/A	\$1,601.00	\$3,202.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6" Duplex	4	EA	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	N/A	N/A	\$1,338.00	\$5,352.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
8	Intentionally Left Blank												
9	Replace Existing Well Top	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	N/A	N/A	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
10	Aluminum Hatch Cover (36" x 48" Single Door)	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	N/A	N/A	\$1,038.00	\$1,038.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
11	Intentionally Left Blank												
12	6" PVC Wet Well Vent	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	N/A	N/A	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
13	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	55	LF	\$58.04	\$3,192.20	N/A	N/A	\$42.25	\$2,323.75	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$45.50	\$2,502.50
14	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (6" FM)	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	N/A	N/A	\$954.50	\$4,772.50	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$280.00	\$1,400.00
15	Surface Prep and Paint (Rehab. V.V. Interior)	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	N/A	N/A	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
16	Intentionally Left Blank												
17	Fiberglass (FRP) Liner (6' FT) diameter W W)	4	VF	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	N/A	N/A	\$920.00	\$3,680.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
18	Addendum #1 Remove & Replace 3" PVC Drain P-Trap (Regrout)	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	N/A	N/A	\$907.00	\$907.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
19	6" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$1,106.00	\$3,318.00	N/A	N/A	\$1,432.00	\$4,296.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
20	6" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,312.00	\$2,624.00	N/A	N/A	\$2,433.00	\$4,866.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
21	Addendum #1	250	LB	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	N/A	N/A	\$9.10	\$2,275.00	\$28.00	\$7,000.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00
22	6" Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$75.00	\$75.00	N/A	N/A	\$154.00	\$154.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
23	S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$125.00	\$375.00	N/A	N/A	\$741.00	\$2,223.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
24	Intentionally Left Blank												
25	Intentionally Left Blank												
26	6" Plug Valve	1	EA	\$2,990.00	\$2,990.00	N/A	N/A	\$2,679.00	\$2,679.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
27	6" PVC Pipe (C900) (cross/tee to plug valve)	6	LF	\$105.00	\$630.00	N/A	N/A	\$137.00	\$822.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
28	10" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	N/A	N/A	\$847.00	\$847.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
29	By-Pass Pumping < 500 gpm	10	DAY	\$54.00	\$540.00	N/A	N/A	\$460.00	\$4,600.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00
30	Intentionally Left Blank												
31	3/4" Backflow Preventer & Hose Bib	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	N/A	N/A	\$1,416.00	\$1,416.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
32	Intentionally Left Blank												
33	Intentionally Left Blank												
34	Intentionally Left Blank												
35	Intentionally Left Blank												
Subtotal Construction Cost					\$53,698.67		N/A		\$66,348.85		\$67,023.00		\$49,592.25
36	Mobilization				\$2,750.00		N/A		\$3,450.00		\$1,000.00		\$5,913.00
37	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up, Record Drawings				\$500.00		N/A		\$5,175.00		\$500.00		\$4,500.00
38	Discretionary Work				\$6,900.00		N/A		\$6,900.00		\$6,900.00		\$6,900.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION PRICE - BID "A"					\$63,848.67		No Bid		\$81,873.85		\$75,423.00		\$66,905.25

EDGEWATER VILLAGE (RTU 629) LIFT STATION REHABILITATION
BACKUP - BID "A" (BIDS 6 - 10)

		6		7		8		9		10	
		Harris McBurney Company (Hillsborough County)		TLC Diversified, Inc. (Manatee County)		Bonness Inc. (Charlotte County)		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. (Manatee County)		Westra Construction Corporation (Manatee County)	
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wellwell Cleaning	509	SF	\$2.90	\$1,650.10	\$2.00	\$1,138.00	\$3.00	\$1,707.00	\$4.18	\$2,378.42
2	6" DR-11 HDPE Piping	58	LF	\$50.60	\$2,934.80	\$50.00	\$2,900.00	\$47.35	\$2,746.30	\$22.33	\$1,295.14
3	6" HDPE Flange Adaptors	4	EA	\$524.00	\$2,096.00	\$160.00	\$640.00	\$522.49	\$2,089.96	\$671.94	\$2,687.76
4	6" HDPE Fittings	45	LB	\$21.20	\$954.00	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$29.70	\$1,336.50	\$23.84	\$1,072.80
5	4" BPIU-14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$692.00	\$1,384.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,057.10	\$2,114.20	\$770.08	\$1,540.16
6	4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$697.00	\$1,394.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,666.12	\$3,332.24	\$954.49	\$1,908.98
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6" Duplex	4	EA	\$787.00	\$3,148.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,049.91	\$4,199.64	\$1,040.11	\$4,160.44
8	Intentionally Left Blank										
9	Replace Existing Well Top	1	EA	\$2,960.00	\$2,960.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,566.01	\$2,566.01	\$2,248.92	\$2,248.92
10	Aluminum Hatch Cover (36" x 48" Single Door)	1	EA	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,194.70	\$1,194.70	\$1,006.88	\$1,006.88
11	Intentionally Left Blank										
12	6" PVC Wet Well Vent	1	EA	\$435.00	\$435.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$484.03	\$484.03	\$558.16	\$558.16
13	Addendum #1										
14	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	55	LF	\$65.00	\$3,575.00	\$75.00	\$4,125.00	\$84.58	\$4,651.90	\$74.86	\$4,117.30
15	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (6" FM)	5	EA	\$440.00	\$2,200.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$454.05	\$2,270.25	\$343.43	\$1,717.15
16	Surface Prep and Paint (Rohab. V.V. Interior)	1	EA	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,676.88	\$1,676.88	\$3,382.41	\$3,382.41
17	Intentionally Left Blank										
18	Fiberglass (FRP) Liner (6' (FT) diameter W W)	4	VF	\$1,770.00	\$7,080.00	\$670.00	\$2,680.00	\$1,002.35	\$4,009.40	\$1,054.87	\$4,219.48
19	Addendum #1										
20	Remove & Replace 3" PVC Drain P-Trap (RegROUT)	1	EA	\$965.00	\$965.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$776.97	\$776.97	\$607.43	\$607.43
21	6" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,063.97	\$3,191.91	\$669.25	\$2,007.75
22	6" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,610.00	\$3,220.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,407.10	\$2,814.20	\$1,626.17	\$3,252.34
23	Ductile Iron Fittings	250	LB	\$8.20	\$2,050.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$9.37	\$2,342.50	\$10.07	\$2,517.50
24	Addendum #1										
25	6" Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$98.00	\$98.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$290.28	\$290.28	\$161.47	\$161.47
26	S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$272.00	\$816.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$357.75	\$1,073.25	\$283.05	\$849.15
27	Intentionally Left Blank										
28	Intentionally Left Blank										
29	6" Plug Valve	1	EA	\$2,352.00	\$2,352.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,434.25	\$1,434.25	\$2,103.38	\$2,103.38
30	6" PVC Pipe (C900) (cross/tee to plug valve)	6	LF	\$210.00	\$1,260.00	\$170.00	\$1,020.00	\$17.04	\$102.24	\$60.76	\$364.56
31	10" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$341.35	\$341.35	\$313.01	\$313.01
32	By-Pass Pumping < 500 gpm	10	DAY	\$620.00	\$6,200.00	\$515.00	\$5,150.00	\$1,221.53	\$12,215.30	\$662.13	\$6,621.30
33	Intentionally Left Blank										
34	Intentionally Left Blank										
35	Intentionally Left Blank										
36	3/4" Backflow Preventer & Hose Bib	1	EA	\$930.00	\$930.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,024.58	\$1,024.58	\$781.62	\$781.62
37	Intentionally Left Blank										
38	Intentionally Left Blank										
39	Intentionally Left Blank										
40	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$54,081.90		\$41,788.00		\$59,985.84		\$51,873.51
41	Mobilization				\$4,828.00		\$4,300.00		\$974.78		\$2,511.45
42	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up, Record Drawings				\$2,823.00		\$3,500.00		\$3,498.03		\$6,039.90
43	Discretionary Work				\$6,900.00		\$6,900.00		\$6,900.00		\$6,900.00
44	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION PRICE - BID "A"				\$68,632.90		\$56,488.00		\$71,358.65		\$67,324.86
45											\$63,656.00

320 CALENDAR DAYS		11		12		13		14		15	
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wetwell Cleaning	569	SF	\$2.25	\$1,280.25	\$2.70	\$1,536.30	\$2.00	\$1,138.00	\$4.55	\$2,588.95
2	6" DR-11 HDPE Piping	58	LF	\$45.00	\$2,610.00	\$15.00	\$870.00	\$10.00	\$580.00	\$19.75	\$1,145.50
3	6" HDPE Flange Adaptors	4	EA	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$930.00	\$3,720.00
4	6" HDPE Fittings	45	LB	\$45.00	\$2,025.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$49.10	\$2,209.50
5	4" BPU- 14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,285.00	\$2,570.00
6	4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$932.00	\$1,864.00
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Duplex	4	EA	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$668.50	\$2,674.00
8	Intentionally Left Blank										
9	Replace Existing Well Top	1	EA	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,090.00	\$3,090.00
10	Aluminum Hatch Cover (36" x 48" Single Door)	1	EA	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
11	Intentionally Left Blank										
12	6" PVC Wet Well Vent	1	EA	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$186.00	\$186.00
13	Addendum #1										
14	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	55	LF	\$65.00	\$3,575.00	\$80.00	\$4,400.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$69.00	\$3,795.00
15	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (6" FM)	5	EA	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$380.00	\$1,900.00	\$190.00	\$950.00
16	Surface Prep and Paint (Rehab. V.V. Interior)	1	EA	\$5,840.00	\$5,840.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$4,920.00	\$4,920.00
17	Intentionally Left Blank										
18	Fiberglass (FRP) Liner (6' (FT) diameter W W)	4	VF	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$725.00	\$2,900.00	\$138.50	\$554.00
19	Addendum #1										
20	Remove & Replace 3" PVC Drain P-Trap (Regroot)	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00
21	6" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$930.00	\$2,790.00	\$665.00	\$1,995.00
22	6" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,280.00	\$2,560.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,580.00	\$3,160.00
23	Ductile Iron Fittings	250	LB	\$9.30	\$2,325.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.10	\$2,025.00
24	Addendum #1										
25	6" Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$126.00	\$126.00
26	S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$270.00	\$810.00	\$426.00	\$1,278.00
27	Intentionally Left Blank										
28	Intentionally Left Blank										
29	6" Plug Valve	1	EA	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,504.00	\$2,504.00
30	6" PVC Pipe (C900) (cross/tee to plug valve)	6	LF	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$76.50	\$459.00
31	10" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$692.00	\$692.00
32	By-Pass Pumping < 500 gpm	10	DAY	\$1,850.00	\$18,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$620.00	\$6,200.00
33	Intentionally Left Blank										
34	Intentionally Left Blank										
35	3/4" Backflow Preventer & Hose Bib	1	EA	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
36	Intentionally Left Blank										
37	Intentionally Left Blank										
38	Intentionally Left Blank										
Subtotal Construction Cost					\$84,995.25		\$41,031.30		\$56,028.00		\$52,785.95
Mobilization					\$5,000.00		\$3,000.00		\$1,000.00		\$4,250.05
Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up, Record Drawings					\$5,000.00		\$1,500.00		\$1,000.00		\$2,800.00
Discretionary Work					\$6,900.00		\$6,900.00		\$6,900.00		\$6,900.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION PRICE - BID "A"					\$101,895.25		\$52,431.30		\$64,928.00		\$66,736.00

2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 1
 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707
 EDGEWATER VILLAGE (RTU 629) LIFT STATION REHABILITATION
 BACKUP - BID "B" (BIDS 1 - 5)

		1		2		3		4		5	
		Seavy & Associates, Inc. (Hillsborough County)		D.R. Swanson Company (Charlotte County)		Kuxhausen Construction, Inc. (Sarasota County)		Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering, Inc. (Hillsborough County)		C&S Technical Resources, Inc. (Orange County)	
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	
1	Wetwell Cleaning	589	\$4.63	\$2,634.47	\$7.56	\$4,301.64	\$6.90	\$3,926.10	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
2	6" DR-11 HDPE Piping	58	\$114.75	\$6,655.50	\$42.12	\$2,442.96	\$76.25	\$4,422.50	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
3	6" HDPE Flange Adaptors	4	\$278.00	\$1,112.00	\$685.80	\$2,743.20	\$608.00	\$2,432.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
4	6" HDPE Fittings	45	\$14.50	\$652.50	\$31.32	\$1,409.40	\$34.00	\$1,530.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
5	4" BPIU- 14 Base Elts	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,590.00	\$3,180.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
6	4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,404.00	\$2,808.00	\$1,601.00	\$3,202.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Duplex	4	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,119.96	\$4,479.84	\$1,338.00	\$5,352.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
8	Intentionally Left Blank										
9	Replace Existing Well Top	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
10	Aluminum Hatch Cover (36" x 48" Single Door)	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$864.00	\$864.00	\$1,038.00	\$1,038.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
11	Intentionally Left Blank										
12	6" PVC Wet Well Vent	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
13	Addendum #1										
14	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	55	\$58.04	\$3,192.20	\$78.84	\$4,336.20	\$42.25	\$2,323.75	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
15	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (6" FM)	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$594.00	\$2,970.00	\$954.50	\$4,772.50	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
16	Surface Prep and Paint (Rehab. V.V. Interior)	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,138.40	\$2,138.40	\$575.00	\$575.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
17	Intentionally Left Blank										
18	Fiberglass (FRP) Liner (6' (FT) diameter W W)	4	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$448.20	\$1,792.80	\$920.00	\$3,680.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
19	Addendum #1										
20	Remove & Replace 3" PVC Drain P-Trap (Regrout)	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$907.00	\$907.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
21	6" Flanged Gate Valve	3	\$1,106.00	\$3,318.00	\$756.00	\$2,268.00	\$1,432.00	\$4,296.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
22	6" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	\$1,312.00	\$2,624.00	\$1,728.00	\$3,456.00	\$2,433.00	\$4,866.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
23	Ductile Iron Fittings	250	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$14.90	\$3,725.00	\$9.10	\$2,275.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
24	Addendum #1										
25	6" Quick Coupler Adapter	1	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$108.00	\$108.00	\$154.00	\$154.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
26	S.S. Valve Supports	3	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$189.00	\$567.00	\$741.00	\$2,223.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
27	Intentionally Left Blank										
28	6" Plug Valve	1	\$2,990.00	\$2,990.00	\$1,944.00	\$1,944.00	\$2,679.00	\$2,679.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
29	6" PVC Pipe (C900) (cross/tee to plug valve)	6	\$105.00	\$630.00	\$39.96	\$239.76	\$137.00	\$822.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
30	10" Influent Line Plug	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$324.00	\$324.00	\$847.00	\$847.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
31	By-Pass Pumping < 500 gpm	10	\$54.00	\$540.00	\$950.40	\$9,504.00	\$460.00	\$4,600.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
32	Intentionally Left Blank										
33	3/4" Backflow Preventer & Hose Bib	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$810.00	\$810.00	\$1,416.00	\$1,416.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received	Not populated
34	Intentionally Left Blank										
35	Intentionally Left Blank										
36	Subtotal Construction Cost			\$53,698.67		\$59,172.20		\$66,348.85			Not populated
37	Mobilization			\$2,750.00		\$2,669.53		\$3,450.00			Not populated
38	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up, Record Drawings			\$500.00		\$810.00		\$5,175.00			Not populated
	Discretionary Work			\$6,900.00		\$6,900.00		\$6,900.00			Not populated
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION PRICE - BID "B"			\$63,848.67		\$69,551.73		\$81,873.85			Not populated

IFB #11-0498-DS
2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 1
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707
EDGEWATER VILLAGE (RTU 629) LIFT STATION REHABILITATION
BACKUP - BID "B" (BIDS 6 - 10)

Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	6		7		8		9		10			
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price		
BID "B"															
270 CALENDAR DAYS															
				Harris McBurney Company (Hillsborough County)				TLC Diversified, Inc. (Manatee County)				Bonness Inc. (Charlotte County)			
				Woodruff & Sons, Inc. (Manatee County)				Westra Construction Corporation (Manatee County)							
1	Wetwell Cleaning	569	SF	\$2.90	\$1,650.10	\$2.00	\$1,138.00	\$3.02	\$1,718.38	\$4.18	\$2,378.42	\$4.00	\$2,276.00		
2	6" DR-11 HDPE Piping	58	LF	\$50.60	\$2,934.80	\$50.00	\$2,900.00	\$47.80	\$2,772.40	\$22.33	\$1,295.14	\$22.00	\$1,276.00		
3	6" HDPE Flange Adaptors	4	EA	\$524.00	\$2,096.00	\$160.00	\$640.00	\$527.47	\$2,109.88	\$671.94	\$2,687.76	\$340.00	\$1,360.00		
4	6" HDPE Fittings	45	LB	\$21.20	\$954.00	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$29.98	\$1,349.10	\$23.84	\$1,072.80	\$60.00	\$2,700.00		
5	4" BPIU-14 Base Elts	2	EA	\$692.00	\$1,384.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,067.16	\$2,134.32	\$770.08	\$1,540.16	\$1,014.00	\$2,028.00		
6	4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$697.00	\$1,394.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,681.97	\$3,363.94	\$954.49	\$1,908.98	\$1,024.00	\$2,048.00		
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Duplex	4	EA	\$787.00	\$3,148.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,059.90	\$4,239.60	\$1,040.11	\$4,160.44	\$1,081.00	\$4,324.00		
8	Intentionally Left Blank														
9	Replace Existing Well Top	1	EA	\$2,960.00	\$2,960.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,590.43	\$2,590.43	\$2,248.92	\$2,248.92	\$3,511.00	\$3,511.00		
10	Aluminum Hatch Cover (36" x 48" Single Door)	1	EA	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,206.08	\$1,206.08	\$1,006.88	\$1,006.88	\$992.00	\$992.00		
11	Intentionally Left Blank														
12	6" PVC Wet Well Vent	1	EA	\$435.00	\$435.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$488.63	\$488.63	\$558.16	\$558.16	\$533.00	\$533.00		
13	Addendum #1														
14	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	55	LF	\$65.00	\$3,575.00	\$75.00	\$4,125.00	\$85.38	\$4,695.90	\$74.86	\$4,117.30	\$69.00	\$3,795.00		
15	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (6" FM)	5	EA	\$440.00	\$2,200.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$458.37	\$2,291.85	\$343.43	\$1,717.15	\$298.00	\$1,490.00		
16	Surfact Prep and Paint (Rehab. V.V. Interior)	1	EA	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,692.84	\$1,692.84	\$3,382.41	\$3,382.41	\$2,561.00	\$2,561.00		
17	Intentionally Left Blank														
18	Fiberglass (FRP) Liner (6' (FT) diameter W W)	4	VF	\$1,770.00	\$7,080.00	\$670.00	\$2,680.00	\$1,004.83	\$4,019.32	\$1,054.87	\$4,219.48	\$629.00	\$2,516.00		
19	Addendum #1														
20	Remove & Replace 3" PVC Drain P-Trap (Regrout)	1	EA	\$965.00	\$965.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$784.37	\$784.37	\$607.43	\$607.43	\$522.00	\$522.00		
21	6" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,074.10	\$3,222.30	\$669.25	\$2,007.75	\$524.00	\$1,572.00		
22	6" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,610.00	\$3,220.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,420.49	\$2,840.98	\$1,626.17	\$3,252.34	\$1,095.00	\$2,190.00		
23	Ductile Iron Fittings	250	LB	\$8.20	\$2,050.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$9.46	\$2,365.00	\$10.07	\$2,517.50	\$5.00	\$1,250.00		
24	Addendum #1														
25	6" Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$98.00	\$98.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$293.03	\$293.03	\$161.47	\$161.47	\$152.00	\$152.00		
26	S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$272.00	\$816.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$361.15	\$1,083.45	\$283.05	\$849.15	\$287.00	\$861.00		
27	Intentionally Left Blank														
28	6" Plug Valve	1	EA	\$2,352.00	\$2,352.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,447.90	\$1,447.90	\$2,103.38	\$2,103.38	\$1,478.00	\$1,478.00		
29	6" PVC Pipe (C900) (cross/tee to plug valve)	6	LF	\$210.00	\$1,260.00	\$170.00	\$1,020.00	\$17.20	\$103.20	\$60.76	\$364.56	\$76.00	\$456.00		
30	10" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$344.59	\$344.59	\$313.01	\$313.01	\$624.00	\$624.00		
31	By-Pass Pumping < 500 gpm	10	DAY	\$620.00	\$6,200.00	\$515.00	\$5,150.00	\$1,233.14	\$12,331.40	\$662.13	\$6,621.30	\$733.00	\$7,330.00		
32	Intentionally Left Blank														
33	3/4" Backflow Preventer & Hose Bib	1	EA	\$930.00	\$930.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,034.33	\$1,034.33	\$781.62	\$781.62	\$911.00	\$911.00		
34	Intentionally Left Blank														
35	Intentionally Left Blank														
36	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$54,081.90		\$41,788.00		\$60,523.22		\$51,873.51		\$48,756.00		
37	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up, Record Drawings				\$4,828.00		\$4,300.00		\$984.06		\$2,511.45		\$3,700.00		
38	Discretionary Work				\$2,823.00		\$3,500.00		\$3,519.38		\$6,039.90		\$4,300.00		
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION PRICE - BID "B"				\$68,632.90		\$56,488.00		\$71,926.66		\$67,324.86		\$63,656.00		

IFB #11-0498-DS
 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 1
 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707
 EDGEWATER VILLAGE (RTU 629) LIFT STATION REHABILITATION
 BACKUP - BID "B" (BIDS 11 - 14)

Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	11		12		13		14		15		
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	
BID "B"														
270 CALENDAR DAYS														
					Cross Environmental Services, Inc. (Pasco County)		Danus Utilities, Inc. (Volusia County)		Strickler Brothers, Inc. (Lee County)		Carlo Construction LLC (Manatee County)		LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK	
1	Wellwell Cleaning	569	SF	\$2.35	\$1,337.15	\$2.70	\$1,536.30	\$2.00	\$1,138.00	\$4.55	\$2,588.95	N/A	N/A	
2	6" DR-11 HDPE Piping	58	LF	\$48.00	\$2,784.00	\$15.00	\$870.00	\$10.00	\$580.00	\$19.75	\$1,145.50	N/A	N/A	
3	6" HDPE Flange Adaptors	4	EA	\$770.00	\$3,080.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$930.00	\$3,720.00	N/A	N/A	
4	6" HDPE Fittings	45	LB	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$49.10	\$2,209.50	N/A	N/A	
5	4" BPIU-14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$2,316.00	\$4,632.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,285.00	\$2,570.00	N/A	N/A	
6	4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$1,264.00	\$2,528.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$932.00	\$1,864.00	N/A	N/A	
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Duplex	4	EA	\$1,895.00	\$7,580.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$668.50	\$2,674.00	N/A	N/A	
8	Intentionally Left Blank													
9	Replace Existing Well Top	1	EA	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,090.00	\$3,090.00	N/A	N/A	
10	Aluminum Hatch Cover (36" x 48" Single Door)	1	EA	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	N/A	N/A	
11	Intentionally Left Blank													
12	6" PVC Wet Well Vent	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$186.00	\$186.00	N/A	N/A	
13	Addendum #1													
14	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	55	LF	\$68.00	\$3,740.00	\$80.00	\$4,400.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$69.00	\$3,795.00	N/A	N/A	
15	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (6" FM)	5	EA	\$2,325.00	\$11,625.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$380.00	\$1,900.00	\$190.00	\$950.00	N/A	N/A	
16	Surface Prep and Paint (Rehab. V.V. Interior)	1	EA	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$4,920.00	\$4,920.00	N/A	N/A	
17	Intentionally Left Blank													
18	Fiberglass (FRP) Liner (6' (FT) diameter W W)	4	VF	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$725.00	\$2,900.00	\$138.50	\$554.00	N/A	N/A	
19	Addendum #1													
20	Remove & Replace 3" PVC Drain P-Trap (Regrout)	1	EA	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00	N/A	N/A	
21	6" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$930.00	\$2,790.00	\$665.00	\$1,995.00	N/A	N/A	
22	6" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,580.00	\$3,160.00	N/A	N/A	
23	Ductile Iron Fittings	250	LB	\$9.50	\$2,375.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.10	\$2,025.00	N/A	N/A	
24	Addendum #1													
25	6" Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$126.00	\$126.00	N/A	N/A	
26	S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$270.00	\$810.00	\$426.00	\$1,278.00	N/A	N/A	
27	Intentionally Left Blank													
28	6" Plug Valve	1	EA	\$1,920.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,504.00	\$2,504.00	N/A	N/A	
29	6" PVC Pipe (C900) (cross/tee to plug valve)	6	LF	\$35.00	\$210.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$76.50	\$459.00	N/A	N/A	
30	10" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$692.00	\$692.00	N/A	N/A	
31	By-Pass Pumping < 500 gpm	10	DAY	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$620.00	\$6,200.00	N/A	N/A	
32	Intentionally Left Blank													
33	3/4" Backflow Preventer & Hose Bib	1	EA	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	N/A	N/A	
34	Intentionally Left Blank													
35	Intentionally Left Blank													
36	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$91,461.15		\$41,031.30		\$56,028.00		\$52,765.95		N/A	
37	Mobilization				\$5,000.00		\$3,000.00		\$1,000.00		\$4,250.05		N/A	
38	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up, Record Drawings				\$5,000.00		\$1,500.00		\$1,000.00		\$2,800.00		N/A	
	Discretionary Work				\$6,900.00		\$6,900.00		\$6,900.00		\$6,900.00		N/A	
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION PRICE - BID "B"				\$108,361.15		\$52,431.30		\$64,928.00		\$66,736.00		N/A	

IFB #11-0498-DS
 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 1
 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707
 LAKEWOOD RANCH REPUMP (RTU 603) LIFT STATION REHABILITATION
 BACKUP - BID "A" (BIDS 1 - 5)

Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	1		2		3		4		5	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wetwell Cleaning	898	SF	\$4.65	\$4,175.70	N/A	N/A	\$4.50	\$4,041.00	\$7.00	\$6,286.00	\$2.25	\$2,020.50
2	8" DR-11 HDPE Piping	51	LF	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	N/A	N/A	\$81.00	\$4,131.00	\$120.00	\$6,120.00	\$25.00	\$1,275.00
3	8" HDPE Flange Adaptors	4	EA	\$392.00	\$1,568.00	N/A	N/A	\$643.00	\$2,572.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
4	8" HDPE Fittings	10	LB	\$99.60	\$996.00	N/A	N/A	\$230.00	\$2,300.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
5	6" BPIU- 14 Base Elts	2	EA	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	N/A	N/A	\$1,827.00	\$3,654.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
6	6" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$375.00	\$750.00	N/A	N/A	\$1,601.00	\$3,202.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 10' Duplex	3	EA	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	N/A	N/A	\$575.00	\$1,725.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
8	Intentionally Left Blank												
9	Intentionally Left Blank												
10	Intentionally Left Blank												
11	Aluminum Hatch Hinge Replacement (Wet Well)	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	N/A	N/A	\$168.00	\$672.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
12	Intentionally Left Blank												
13	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	48	LF	\$58.04	\$2,785.92	N/A	N/A	\$42.25	\$2,028.00	\$30.00	\$1,440.00	\$52.00	\$2,496.00
14	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (8" FM)	7	EA	\$410.00	\$2,870.00	N/A	N/A	\$329.00	\$2,303.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$215.00	\$1,505.00
15	Intentionally Left Blank												
16	Intentionally Left Blank												
17	Intentionally Left Blank												
18	Intentionally Left Blank												
19	8" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$1,313.00	\$3,939.00	N/A	N/A	\$1,741.00	\$5,223.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,165.00	\$3,495.00
20	8" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$2,024.00	\$4,048.00	N/A	N/A	\$4,138.00	\$8,276.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00
21	Ductile Iron Fittings	690	LB	\$4.00	\$2,760.00	N/A	N/A	\$7.80	\$5,382.00	\$20.00	\$13,800.00	\$8.00	\$5,520.00
22	6" Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$75.00	\$75.00	N/A	N/A	\$154.00	\$154.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
23	S.S. Valve Supports	5	EA	\$145.00	\$725.00	N/A	N/A	\$224.00	\$1,120.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$440.00	\$2,200.00
24	Intentionally Left Blank												
26	8" Plug Valve	1	EA	\$3,534.00	\$3,534.00	N/A	N/A	\$3,795.00	\$3,795.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
27	8" PVC Pipe (C900) (cross/tee to plug valve)	12	LF	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	N/A	N/A	\$67.00	\$804.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00
28	12" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$13,450.00	\$13,450.00	N/A	N/A	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
29	By-Pass Pumping < 500 gpm	10	DAY	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	N/A	N/A	\$920.00	\$9,200.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00
30	Intentionally Left Blank												
31	3/4" Backflow Preventer & Hose Bib	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	N/A	N/A	\$1,014.00	\$1,014.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
32	Install 1" PVC Sch. 80 Conduit	15	LF	\$6.00	\$90.00	N/A	N/A	\$13.00	\$195.00	\$2.00	\$30.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00
33	Core Bore Ex. Structure 2" Hole	1	EA	\$125.00	\$125.00	N/A	N/A	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
34	Mag. Flow Meter	1	EA	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	N/A	N/A	\$14,223.00	\$14,223.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
35	Intentionally Left Blank												
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$72,691.62				\$77,204.00		\$90,626.00		\$57,261.50
36	Mobilization				\$2,750.00				\$3,450.00		\$1,000.00		\$6,365.00
37	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up, Record Drawings				\$500.00				\$5,175.00		\$500.00		\$4,500.00
38	Discretionary Work				\$9,200.00				\$9,200.00		\$9,200.00		\$9,200.00
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION PRICE - BID "A"				\$85,141.62				\$95,029.00		\$101,326.00		\$77,326.50

IFB #11-0498-DS
 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 1
 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707
 LAKEWOOD RANCH REPUMP (RTU 603) LIFT STATION REHABILITATION
 BACKUP - BID "A" (BIDS 6 - 10)

Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	6		7		8		9		10			
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price		
BID "A"															
320 CALENDAR DAYS															
				Harris McBurney Company (Hillsborough County)				TLC Diversified, Inc. (Manatee County)				Bonness Inc. (Charlotte County)			
1	Wellwell Cleaning	898	SF	\$3.40	\$3,053.20	\$1.00	\$898.00	\$1.90	\$1,706.20	\$2.65	\$2,379.70	\$4.00	\$3,592.00		
2	8" DR-11 HDPE Piping	51	LF	\$53.10	\$2,708.10	\$75.00	\$3,825.00	\$43.85	\$2,236.35	\$33.82	\$1,724.82	\$31.00	\$1,581.00		
3	8" HDPE Flange Adaptors	4	EA	\$555.50	\$2,222.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$694.64	\$2,778.56	\$705.04	\$2,820.16	\$488.00	\$1,952.00		
4	8" HDPE Fittings	10	LB	\$134.30	\$1,343.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$179.05	\$1,790.50	\$133.07	\$1,330.70	\$177.00	\$1,770.00		
5	6" BPIU-14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$908.00	\$1,816.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,487.88	\$2,975.76	\$997.23	\$1,994.46	\$1,234.00	\$2,468.00		
6	6" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$707.00	\$1,414.00	\$1,060.00	\$2,120.00	\$1,474.59	\$2,949.18	\$954.49	\$1,908.98	\$1,024.00	\$2,048.00		
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 10' Duplex	3	EA	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$458.12	\$1,374.36	\$1,328.47	\$3,985.41	\$1,503.00	\$4,509.00		
8	Intentionally Left Blank														
9	Intentionally Left Blank														
10	Intentionally Left Blank														
11	Aluminum Hatch Hinge Replacement (Wet Well)	4	EA	\$221.00	\$884.00	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$175.91	\$703.64	\$292.16	\$1,168.64	\$137.00	\$548.00		
12	Intentionally Left Blank														
13	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	48	LF	\$65.00	\$3,120.00	\$75.00	\$3,600.00	\$87.73	\$4,211.04	\$69.91	\$3,355.68	\$71.00	\$3,408.00		
14	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (8" FM)	7	EA	\$440.00	\$3,080.00	\$570.00	\$3,990.00	\$224.23	\$1,569.61	\$328.58	\$2,300.06	\$268.00	\$1,876.00		
15	Intentionally Left Blank														
16	Intentionally Left Blank														
17	Intentionally Left Blank														
18	Intentionally Left Blank														
19	8" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$980.00	\$2,940.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,379.35	\$4,138.05	\$1,019.36	\$3,058.08	\$793.00	\$2,379.00		
20	8" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$3,162.00	\$6,324.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,985.45	\$3,970.90	\$3,312.79	\$6,625.58	\$2,376.00	\$4,752.00		
21	Ductile Iron Fittings	690	LB	\$6.70	\$4,623.00	\$4.00	\$2,760.00	\$7.57	\$5,223.30	\$8.20	\$5,658.00	\$4.00	\$2,760.00		
22	6" Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$98.00	\$98.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$290.28	\$290.28	\$161.47	\$161.47	\$152.00	\$152.00		
23	S.S. Valve Supports	5	EA	\$272.00	\$1,360.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$530.71	\$2,653.55	\$283.05	\$1,415.25	\$255.00	\$1,275.00		
24	Intentionally Left Blank														
25	Intentionally Left Blank														
26	8" Plug Valve	1	EA	\$3,102.00	\$3,102.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,808.98	\$1,808.98	\$2,993.08	\$2,993.08	\$1,744.00	\$1,744.00		
27	8" PVC Pile (C900) (cross/tree to plug valve)	12	LF	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$46.54	\$558.48	\$40.20	\$482.40	\$62.00	\$744.00		
28	12" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$455.44	\$455.44	\$420.49	\$420.49	\$624.00	\$624.00		
29	By-Pass Pumping < 500 gpm	10	DAY	\$890.00	\$8,900.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,871.58	\$18,715.80	\$626.93	\$6,269.30	\$1,597.00	\$15,970.00		
30	Intentionally Left Blank														
31	3/4" Backflow Preventer & Hose Bib	1	EA	\$930.00	\$930.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,024.58	\$1,024.58	\$781.62	\$781.62	\$911.00	\$911.00		
32	Install 1" PVC Sch. 80 Conduit	15	LF	\$32.00	\$480.00	\$8.00	\$120.00	\$11.06	\$165.90	\$17.83	\$267.45	\$21.00	\$315.00		
33	Core Bore Ex. Structure 2" Hole	1	EA	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$243.97	\$243.97	\$137.50	\$137.50	\$320.00	\$320.00		
34	Mag. Flow Meter	1	EA	\$12,234.00	\$12,234.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,730.37	\$14,730.37	\$12,078.62	\$12,078.62	\$13,066.00	\$13,066.00		
35	Intentionally Left Blank														
Subtotal Construction Cost					\$66,261.30		\$62,133.00		\$76,274.80		\$63,317.45		\$68,764.00		
36	Mobilization				\$6,700.00		\$4,800.00		\$974.78		\$2,511.45		\$3,700.00		
37	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up, Record Drawings				\$3,400.00		\$2,200.00		\$2,978.30		\$5,615.14		\$5,000.00		
38	Discretionary Work				\$9,200.00		\$9,200.00		\$9,200.00		\$9,200.00		\$9,200.00		
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION PRICE - BID "A"					\$85,561.30		\$78,333.00		\$89,427.88		\$80,644.04		\$86,664.00		

IFB #11-0498-DS
 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 1
 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707
 LAKEWOOD RANCH REPUMP (RTU 603) LIFT STATION REHABILITATION
 BACKUP - BID "A" (BIDS 11 - 14)

320 CALENDAR DAYS		11		12		13		14		15			
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price		
1	Wetwell Cleaning	898	SF	N/A	N/A	\$2.70	\$2,424.60	\$2.00	\$1,796.00	\$4.20	\$3,771.60	N/A	N/A
2	8" DR-11 HDPE Piping	51	LF	N/A	N/A	\$32.00	\$1,632.00	\$20.00	\$1,020.00	\$38.50	\$1,963.50	N/A	N/A
3	8" HDPE Flange Adaptors	4	EA	N/A	N/A	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$815.00	\$3,260.00	N/A	N/A
4	8" HDPE Fittings	10	LB	N/A	N/A	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$178.50	\$1,785.00	N/A	N/A
5	6" BPIU- 14 Base Ells	2	EA	N/A	N/A	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,732.00	\$3,464.00	N/A	N/A
6	6" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	N/A	N/A	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,620.00	\$3,240.00	N/A	N/A
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 10' Duplex	3	EA	N/A	N/A	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	N/A	N/A
8	Intentionally Left Blank												
9	Intentionally Left Blank												
10	Aluminum Hatch Hinge Replacement (Wet Well)	4	EA	N/A	N/A	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$205.00	\$820.00	N/A	N/A
11	Intentionally Left Blank												
12	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	48	LF	N/A	N/A	\$80.00	\$3,840.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$91.50	\$4,392.00	N/A	N/A
13	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (8" FM)	7	EA	N/A	N/A	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$258.00	\$1,806.00	N/A	N/A
14	Intentionally Left Blank												
15	Intentionally Left Blank												
16	Intentionally Left Blank												
17	Intentionally Left Blank												
18	Intentionally Left Blank												
19	8" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	N/A	N/A	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00	N/A	N/A
20	8" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	N/A	N/A	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00	N/A	N/A
21	Ductile Iron Fittings	690	LB	N/A	N/A	\$5.00	\$3,450.00	\$7.00	\$4,830.00	\$8.25	\$5,692.50	N/A	N/A
22	6" Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	N/A	N/A	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$115.00	\$115.00	N/A	N/A
23	S.S. Valve Supports	5	EA	N/A	N/A	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$270.00	\$1,350.00	\$372.00	\$1,860.00	N/A	N/A
24	Intentionally Left Blank												
25	Intentionally Left Blank												
26	8" Plug Valve	1	EA	N/A	N/A	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	N/A	N/A
27	8" PVC Pipe (C900) (cross/tee to plug valve)	12	LF	N/A	N/A	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00	N/A	N/A
28	12" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	N/A	N/A	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	N/A	N/A
29	By-Pass Pumping < 500 gpm	10	DAY	N/A	N/A	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,020.00	\$10,200.00	N/A	N/A
30	Intentionally Left Blank												
31	3/4" Backflow Preventer & Hose Bib	1	EA	N/A	N/A	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,263.00	\$1,263.00	N/A	N/A
32	Install 1" PVC Sch. 80 Conduit	15	LF	N/A	N/A	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$29.00	\$435.00	N/A	N/A
33	Core Bore Ex. Structure 2" Hole	1	EA	N/A	N/A	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	N/A	N/A
34	Mag. Flow Meter	1	EA	N/A	N/A	\$13,175.00	\$13,175.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$14,050.00	\$14,050.00	N/A	N/A
35	Intentionally Left Blank												
Subtotal Construction Cost							\$61,271.60		\$69,586.00		\$73,262.60		
36	Mobilization				N/A		\$6,000.00		\$3,500.00		\$6,225.40		
37	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up, Record Drawings				N/A		\$2,500.00		\$1,000.00		\$2,750.00		
38	Discretionary Work				N/A		\$9,200.00		\$9,200.00		\$9,200.00		
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION PRICE - BID "A"					NO BID FORM		\$78,971.60		\$83,286.00		\$91,438.00		

IFB #11-0498-DS
2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 1
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707
LAKEWOOD RANCH REPUMP (RTU 603) LIFT STATION REHABILITATION
BACKUP - BID "B" (BIDS 1 - 5)

270 CALENDAR DAYS		1		2		3		4		5	
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wetwell Cleaning	898	SF	\$4.65	\$4,175.70	\$7.56	\$6,788.88	\$4.50	\$4,041.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received
2	8" DR-11 HDPE Piping	51	LF	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$55.08	\$2,809.08	\$81.00	\$4,131.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received
3	8" HDPE Flange Adaptors	4	EA	\$392.00	\$1,568.00	\$648.00	\$2,592.00	\$643.00	\$2,572.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received
4	8" HDPE Fittings	10	LB	\$99.60	\$996.00	\$162.00	\$1,620.00	\$230.00	\$2,300.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received
5	6" BPIU- 14 Base Elts	2	EA	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,812.24	\$3,624.48	\$1,827.00	\$3,654.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received
6	6" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$1,404.00	\$2,808.00	\$1,601.00	\$3,202.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 10' Duplex	3	EA	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,119.96	\$3,359.88	\$575.00	\$1,725.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received
8	Intentionally Left Blank										
9	Intentionally Left Blank										
10	Intentionally Left Blank										
11	Aluminum Hatch Hinge Replacement (Wet Well)	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$540.00	\$2,160.00	\$168.00	\$672.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received
12	Intentionally Left Blank										
13	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	48	LF	\$58.04	\$2,785.92	\$78.84	\$3,784.32	\$42.25	\$2,028.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received
14	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (8" FM)	7	EA	\$410.00	\$2,870.00	\$594.00	\$4,158.00	\$329.00	\$2,303.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received
15	Intentionally Left Blank										
16	Intentionally Left Blank										
17	Intentionally Left Blank										
18	Intentionally Left Blank										
19	8" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$1,313.00	\$3,939.00	\$1,053.00	\$3,159.00	\$1,741.00	\$5,223.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received
20	8" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$2,024.00	\$4,048.00	\$3,294.00	\$6,588.00	\$4,138.00	\$8,276.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received
21	Ductile Iron Fittings	690	LB	\$4.00	\$2,760.00	\$11.88	\$8,197.20	\$7.80	\$5,382.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received
22	6" Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$81.00	\$81.00	\$154.00	\$154.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received
23	S.S. Valve Supports	5	EA	\$145.00	\$725.00	\$189.00	\$945.00	\$224.00	\$1,120.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received
24	Intentionally Left Blank										
25	Intentionally Left Blank										
26	8" Plug Valve	1	EA	\$3,534.00	\$3,534.00	\$2,646.00	\$2,646.00	\$3,795.00	\$3,795.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received
27	8" PVC Pipe (900) (cross/tee to plug valve)	12	LF	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$38.88	\$466.56	\$67.00	\$804.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received
28	12" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$13,450.00	\$13,450.00	\$469.80	\$469.80	\$960.00	\$960.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received
29	By-Pass Pumping < 500 gpm	10	DAY	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,242.00	\$12,420.00	\$920.00	\$9,200.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received
30	Intentionally Left Blank										
31	3/4" Backflow Preventer & Hose Bib	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$810.00	\$810.00	\$1,014.00	\$1,014.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received
32	Install 1" PVC Sch. 80 Conduit	15	LF	\$6.00	\$90.00	\$5.40	\$81.00	\$13.00	\$195.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received
33	Core Bore Ex. Structure 2" Hole	1	EA	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$162.00	\$162.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received
34	Mag. Flow Meter	1	EA	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$15,660.00	\$15,660.00	\$14,223.00	\$14,223.00	No Bid Form Received	No Bid Form Received
35	Intentionally Left Blank										
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$72,691.62		\$65,390.20		\$77,204.00		
36	Mobilization				\$2,750.00		\$2,669.53		\$3,450.00		
37	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up, Record Drawings				\$500.00		\$810.00		\$5,175.00		
38	Discretionary Work				\$9,200.00		\$9,200.00		\$9,200.00		
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION PRICE - BID "B"				\$85,141.62		\$98,069.73		\$95,029.00		

IFB #11-0498-DS
 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 1
 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707
 LAKEWOOD RANCH REPUMP (RTU 603) LIFT STATION REHABILITATION
 BACKUP - BID "B" (BIDS 6 - 10)

Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	6		7		8		9		10	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wetwell Cleaning	898	SF	\$3.40	\$3,053.20	\$1.00	\$898.00	\$1.92	\$1,724.16	\$2.65	\$2,379.70	\$4.00	\$3,592.00
2	8" DR-11 HDPE Piping	51	LF	\$53.10	\$2,708.10	\$75.00	\$3,825.00	\$44.27	\$2,257.77	\$33.82	\$1,724.82	\$31.00	\$1,581.00
3	8" HDPE Flange Adaptors	4	EA	\$555.50	\$2,222.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$701.24	\$2,804.96	\$705.04	\$2,820.16	\$488.00	\$1,952.00
4	8" HDPE Fittings	10	LB	\$134.30	\$1,343.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$180.75	\$1,807.50	\$133.07	\$1,330.70	\$177.00	\$1,770.00
5	6" BPIU- 14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$908.00	\$1,816.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,502.04	\$3,004.08	\$997.23	\$1,994.46	\$1,234.00	\$2,468.00
6	6" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$707.00	\$1,414.00	\$1,060.00	\$2,120.00	\$1,488.62	\$2,977.24	\$954.49	\$1,908.98	\$1,024.00	\$2,048.00
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 10' Duplex	3	EA	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$462.47	\$1,387.41	\$1,328.47	\$3,985.41	\$1,503.00	\$4,509.00
8	Intentionally Left Blank												
9	Intentionally Left Blank												
10	Intentionally Left Blank												
11	Aluminum Hatch Hinge Replacement (Wet Well)	4	EA	\$221.00	\$884.00	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$177.58	\$710.32	\$292.16	\$1,168.64	\$137.00	\$548.00
12	Intentionally Left Blank												
13	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	48	LF	\$65.00	\$3,120.00	\$75.00	\$3,600.00	\$88.57	\$4,251.36	\$69.91	\$3,355.68	\$71.00	\$3,408.00
14	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (8" FM)	7	EA	\$440.00	\$3,080.00	\$570.00	\$3,990.00	\$226.36	\$1,584.52	\$328.58	\$2,300.06	\$268.00	\$1,876.00
15	Intentionally Left Blank												
16	Intentionally Left Blank												
17	Intentionally Left Blank												
18	Intentionally Left Blank												
19	8" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$980.00	\$2,940.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,392.48	\$4,177.44	\$1,019.36	\$3,058.08	\$793.00	\$2,379.00
20	8" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$3,162.00	\$6,324.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,004.33	\$4,008.66	\$3,312.79	\$6,625.58	\$2,376.00	\$4,752.00
21	Ductile Iron Fittings	690	LB	\$6.70	\$4,623.00	\$4.00	\$2,760.00	\$7.64	\$5,271.60	\$8.20	\$5,658.00	\$4.00	\$2,760.00
22	6" Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$98.00	\$98.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$293.03	\$293.03	\$161.47	\$161.47	\$152.00	\$152.00
23	S.S. Valve Supports	5	EA	\$272.00	\$1,360.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$535.76	\$2,678.80	\$283.05	\$1,415.25	\$255.00	\$1,275.00
24	Intentionally Left Blank												
25	Intentionally Left Blank												
26	8" Plug Valve	1	EA	\$3,102.00	\$3,102.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,826.19	\$1,826.19	\$2,993.08	\$2,993.08	\$1,744.00	\$1,744.00
27	8" PVC Pipe (C900) (cross/tee to plug valve)	12	LF	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$46.99	\$563.88	\$40.20	\$482.40	\$62.00	\$744.00
28	12" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$459.77	\$459.77	\$420.49	\$420.49	\$624.00	\$624.00
29	By-Pass Pumping < 500 gpm	10	DAY	\$890.00	\$8,900.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,889.37	\$18,893.70	\$626.93	\$6,269.30	\$1,597.00	\$15,970.00
30	Intentionally Left Blank												
31	3/4" Backflow Preventer & Hose Bib	1	EA	\$930.00	\$930.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,034.33	\$1,034.33	\$781.62	\$781.62	\$911.00	\$911.00
32	Install 1" PVC Sch. 80 Conduit	15	LF	\$32.00	\$480.00	\$8.00	\$120.00	\$11.17	\$167.55	\$17.83	\$267.45	\$21.00	\$315.00
33	Core Bore Ex. Structure 2" Hole	1	EA	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$246.29	\$246.29	\$137.50	\$137.50	\$320.00	\$320.00
34	Mag. Flow Meter	1	EA	\$12,234.00	\$12,234.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,870.54	\$14,870.54	\$12,078.62	\$12,078.62	\$13,066.00	\$13,066.00
35	Intentionally Left Blank												
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$66,261.30		\$62,133.00		\$77,001.10		\$63,317.45		\$68,764.00
36	Mobilization				\$6,700.00		\$4,800.00		\$984.06		\$2,511.45		\$3,700.00
37	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up, Record Drawings				\$3,400.00		\$2,200.00		\$2,994.70		\$5,615.14		\$5,000.00
38	Discretionary Work				\$9,200.00		\$9,200.00		\$9,200.00		\$9,200.00		\$9,200.00
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION PRICE - BID "B"				\$85,561.30		\$78,333.00		\$90,179.86		\$80,644.04		\$86,664.00

BID "B"		11		12		13		14		15	
270 CALENDAR DAYS		Cross Environmental Services, Inc. (Pasco County)		Danus Utilities, Inc. (Volusia County)		Strickler Brothers, Inc. (Lee County)		Carlo Construction LLC (Manatee County)		NO BIDDER	
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wetwell Cleaning	898	SF	N/A	N/A						
2	8" DR-11 HDPE Piping	51	LF	N/A	N/A	\$2.70	\$2,424.60	\$4.20	\$3,771.60	N/A	N/A
3	8" HDPE Flange Adaptors	4	EA	N/A	N/A	\$32.00	\$1,632.00	\$38.50	\$1,963.50	N/A	N/A
4	8" HDPE Fittings	10	LB	N/A	N/A	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$815.00	\$3,260.00	N/A	N/A
5	6" BPIU- 14 Base Ells	2	EA	N/A	N/A	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$178.50	\$1,785.00	N/A	N/A
6	6" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	N/A	N/A	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,732.00	\$3,464.00	N/A	N/A
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 10' Duplex	2	EA	N/A	N/A	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,620.00	\$3,240.00	N/A	N/A
8	Intentionally Left Blank	3	EA	N/A	N/A	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	N/A	N/A
9	Intentionally Left Blank										
10	Intentionally Left Blank										
11	Aluminum Hatch Hinge Replacement (Wet Well)	4	EA	N/A	N/A	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$205.00	\$820.00	N/A	N/A
12	Intentionally Left Blank										
13	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	48	LF	N/A	N/A	\$80.00	\$3,840.00	\$91.50	\$4,392.00	N/A	N/A
14	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (8" FM)	7	EA	N/A	N/A	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$258.00	\$1,806.00	N/A	N/A
15	Intentionally Left Blank										
16	Intentionally Left Blank										
17	Intentionally Left Blank										
18	Intentionally Left Blank										
19	8" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	N/A	N/A	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00	N/A	N/A
20	8" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	N/A	N/A	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00	N/A	N/A
21	Ductile Iron Fittings	690	LB	N/A	N/A	\$5.00	\$3,450.00	\$8.25	\$5,692.50	N/A	N/A
22	6" Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	N/A	N/A	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$115.00	\$115.00	N/A	N/A
23	S.S. Valve Supports	5	EA	N/A	N/A	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$372.00	\$1,860.00	N/A	N/A
24	Intentionally Left Blank										
25	Intentionally Left Blank										
26	8" Plug Valve	1	EA	N/A	N/A	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	N/A	N/A
27	8" PVC Pile (C900) (cross/tee to plug valve)	12	LF	N/A	N/A	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00	N/A	N/A
28	12" Influent Line Plug	1	EA	N/A	N/A	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	N/A	N/A
29	By-Pass Pumping < 500 gpm	10	DAY	N/A	N/A	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,020.00	\$10,200.00	N/A	N/A
30	Intentionally Left Blank										
31	3/4" Backflow Preventer & Hose Bib	1	EA	N/A	N/A	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,263.00	\$1,263.00	N/A	N/A
32	Install 1" PVC Sch. 80 Conduit	15	LF	N/A	N/A	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$29.00	\$435.00	N/A	N/A
33	Core Bore Ex. Structure 2" Hole	1	EA	N/A	N/A	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	N/A	N/A
34	Mag. Flow Meter	1	EA	N/A	N/A	\$13,175.00	\$13,175.00	\$14,050.00	\$14,050.00	N/A	N/A
35	Intentionally Left Blank										
	Subtotal Construction Cost						\$61,271.60		\$73,262.60		
36	Mobilization						\$6,000.00		\$6,225.40		
37	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up, Record Drawings						\$2,500.00		\$2,750.00		
38	Discretionary Work						\$9,200.00		\$9,200.00		
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION PRICE - BID "B"				NO BID FORM		\$78,971.60		\$91,438.00		